
Fall 2017

art, photography, design, and architecture 



New Titles by Subject

Art .................. 1–8, 16–39, 44–46, 52–59, 61–63, 65–66    

Architecture .......................................9–15, 21, 59, 64

Biography ....................................................... 17–19 

Business .................................................. 44, 62–63

Crafts & Hobbies .................................................. 32

Cultural Studies ............... 1, 3, 9–10, 15, 33, 36–37, 47, 50  

Design ................................................. 14, 39, 57, 64

Film ........................................................48–49, 65

History ................................................................ 11

Language & Linguistics ..........................................66

Photography .......................... 40–43, 47, 59–61, 63–64

Religion & Theology ..............................................28

Science & Nature ............................................. 41, 58

Science Fiction.............................................. 48–497

Technology ........................................................  52

Transportation & Travel ............................50–51, 60–61 

Index .......................................................... 67

Fall 2017

Cover art: Christian Herdeg 
9783868323658 from Wienand Verlag 
See page 25



America Collects Eighteenth-
Century French Painting
Philippe Bordes, Jack Hinton, Melissa Hyde,  
Yuriko Jackall, Joseph J Rishel, and Pierre Rosenberg

In 1815, Joseph, elder brother of Napoleon Bonaparte, arrived in 
America, bringing with him his vast and exquisite collection of 
eighteenth-century French painting, and a new American taste for 
eighteenth-century French painting was born. America Collects 
Eighteenth-century French Painting brings together some of the 
best and most unusual examples of this type of art that American 
museums have to offer, and tells their stories on a national stage. 
Who were the collectors, curators, museum directors and dealers 
responsible for bringing eighteenth-century French painting to 
America? Where are the paintings now? The book considers 
America’s very real fascination with France in the eighteenth 
century: a staunch ally in the Revolutionary wars, a cultural and 
intellectual model for Franklin, Jefferson and other Americans 
abroad. It also looks at the way in which the cultural ideal of 
eighteenth-century France has continued to endure in the Ameri-
can imagination.

Philippe Bordes is professor of art history at the University of 
Lyon. Jack Hinton is associate curator of European decorative 
arts and sculpture at the Philadelphia Museum of Art. Melissa 
Hyde is professor of art history at the University of Florida. 
Yuriko Jackall is assistant curator of French paintings at the Na-
tional Gallery of Art, Washington DC. Joseph J. Rishel is curator 
emeritus at the Philadelphia Museum of Art. Pierre Rosenberg is 
director emeritus of the Musee du Louvre, Paris.

ART/AMERICAN STUDIES, 304 PAGES, 10 X 12.25
160 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $69.99 (CAN $93.99)
ISBN: 9781848222342
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  NOVEMBER

1

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Fragonard’s Fantasy Figures
Jean-Honoré Fragonard (1732-1806) was a French painter and 
printmaker whose late Rococo style was distinguished by a 
remarkable facility, exuberance and hedonism. The starting-point 
for this beautifully illustrated book (and the exhibition which it 
accompanies) was the discovery in 2012 of a drawing by Frago-
nard depicting his so-called ‘fantasy figures’. Fragonard’s drawing 
presents thumbnail-sized sketches relating to 14 of his known 
‘fantasy-figure’ paintings - rapidly executed, brightly coloured 
portraits of lavishly costumed individuals, including Young Girl 
Reading (c.1770) in the collection of the National Gallery of Art, 
Washington. The book assembles Fragonard’s fantasy figures 
alongside his original sketch for the first time. It presents scientific 
research into the mysterious series and examines the 18th-century 
Parisian world of new money, unexpected social alliances and 
extravagant fashions from which these unique paintings emerged.

Yuriko Jackall is Assistant Curator of French Paintings at the 
National Gallery of Art, Washington.

ART, 160 PAGES, 8 X 10.5
190 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $49.99 (CAN $66.99)
ISBN: 9781848222489
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  OCTOBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

2



Jan Lievens
Friend and Rival of the Young Rembrandt
Bernhard Schnackenburg

Jan Lievens (1607–1674), Rembrandt’s boyhood friend, who 
embarked on an artistic career even earlier than his companion, 
once again is as highly regarded as during his lifetime, thanks 
to numerous recent publications and several exhibitions. The 
present monograph and catalogue raisonné discuss and analyze 
for the first time the extensive output of his early Leiden years: his 
paintings, drawings, and etchings from 1623 to 1632. Besides the 
book’s comprehensiveness and consideration of the artist’s work 
in the context of his Netherlandish contemporaries from Haarlem, 
Utrecht, and Antwerp, special emphasis is placed on establishing 
the chronology of his œuvre. Only a solid foundation such as this 
would make it possible to determine more precisely than before 
Lievens’s much discussed relationship to Rembrandt. What trans-
pired was a most lively give and take between two young artists 
intensely searching for new ways of artistic expression whose later 
development after their respective move from Leiden took very 
different paths. Consequently, the careful examination of Lievens’s 
early œuvre sheds new light on Rembrandt’s Leiden work.

Dr. Bernhard Schnackenburg was from 1983 until 2003 Head 
of the Gemäldegalerie Alte Meister in Kassel. Focus of his 
publications are Netherlandish paintings and drawings of the 
17th century.

ART/EUROPEAN STUDIES, 488 PAGES, 9.5 X 12.25
477 COLOR PHOTOS, 52 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $169.95 (CAN $228.95)
ISBN: 9783731903338
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  SEPTEMBER

3

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Frederick Walker and  
the Idyllists
Donato Esposito

This is the first book in over a century to examine the important 
work of the watercolor artist Frederick Walker (1840–75) and his 
closest artistic allies. He was greatly admired (and collected) by 
Vincent van Gogh and was described by Millais as ‘the greatest 
artist of the century’ and yet his premature death at the age of 
35 cut short his promising career. Walker, together with his close 
friends George John Pinwell (1842–75) and John William North 
(1842–1924), forged new artistic identities that sought the perfec-
tion of the world around them and the distillation of beauty from 
seemingly mundane subjects. Donato Esposito focuses successive 
chapters on the lives and works of each of the core members of 
Walker’s group, charting their unconventional journey from a 
loosely bound collective rooted in the London-based black-and-
white world of commercial illustration to a renowned grouping 
known as the Idyllists, respected and eagerly collected by galleries 
and private individuals in Europe, America and Australia. The 
book, which reproduces many of the Idyllists’ works in colour for 
the first time, represents a vital contribution to the literature on 
Victorian art and restores the Idyllists to their rightful place in the 
history of British 19th-century art.

Donato Esposito is an academic and curator who specializes 
in 18th- and 19th-century art, collecting and taste. From 1999 
to 2004 he worked as Curator in the Department of Prints and 
Drawings, British Museum and was the 2012–13 Andrew W.  
Mellon Fellow at the Metropolitan Museum of Art, New York.

ART, 192 PAGES, 8.75 X 10.25
70 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 30 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $79.99 (CAN $107.99)
ISBN: 9781848221628
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  NOVEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

4



Contemporary Painters Series

Lois Dodd
Faye Hirsch

This book is the first monograph on the paintings of Lois Dodd. 
It provides invaluable analysis and contextualisation of her work 
alongside such New York City contemporaries as Alex Katz, 
Philip Pearlstein and other denizens of the Tenth Street milieu of 
the 1950s. Emerging from the shadow of Abstract Expressionism, 
Dodd and this circle cleaved to an observational painting based in 
the early modernist tradition. Beginning in the 1950s, Lois Dodd 
has steadfastly pursued her observational painting, remaining aloof 
from passing trends. She is widely admired as a ‘painter’s painter’ 
whose landscapes and city scenes display subtle effects of place, 
light and weather within graphically distilled compositions. Dodd’s 
works capture the intangible character of changing seasons or 
particular hours of day in locations throughout New York City, 
rural New Jersey and Maine, but the paintings betray no mark of 
era. They are curiously timeless. Through extensive studio visits 
and interviews, Faye Hirsch considers the processes, places and im-
pulses behind Dodd’s paintings and reveals her outwardly peaceful, 
reflective canvases to be the product of an alert and forceful eye 
and a powerfully efficient execution.

Faye Hirsch is an author, curator and critic who has published 
widely on contemporary art. She was senior editor of Art in 
America from 2003–2012 and has contributed articles to various 
journals and magazines including Artforum, Parkett and Flash 
Art. Since 2012 she has been Visiting Associate Professor and 
MFA Coordinator, Art + Design, Purchase College, SUNY.

ART, 144 PAGES, 9.5 X 11.25
100 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $44.99 (CAN $60.99)
ISBN: 9781848222373
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  OCTOBER

5

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Contemporary Painters Series

Tal R
Terry R Myers

This book is the first full-length assessment of the paintings of 
Tal R (b. 1967), an Israeli-born Danish artist whose enigmatic 
work offers intersections of personal experience and wider history 
through a visual jigsaw, finely balanced between representation 
and abstraction, of what the artist terms ‘Kolbojnik’, a Hebrew 
term for leftovers. Tal R’s paintings are exceptionally idiosyncrat-
ic yet informed by an expansive view of the history of painting, 
with a diverse range of references including Fauvism, Symbolism 
and folk art. To the casual observer, his works depict amalgams 
of people, places and things. But deeper scrutiny reveals them as 
complex conceptual playgrounds where these seemingly simple 
categories are exploded and examined as ‘construction’ sites of 
both literal material (including collage, photography and sculp-
ture) and meaning. For all students and lovers of painting, Tal R’s 
works, like those of Chris Ofili or Laura Owens, have cleared a 
pathway for painting to continue after modernism and postmod-
ernism without apology, beyond the worn out ‘death of painting’ 
mantra. Terry R. Myers text offers an authoritative account of the 
twists and turns that path has taken so far.

Terry R. Myers is a US-based writer, lecturer, and curator. A reg-
ular contributor since 1988 to numerous international journals, 
including Art Review, The Brooklyn Rail and Modern Painters, 
he is the author of Mary Heilmann: Save the Last Dance for Me 
(Afterall Books, 2007) and editor of Painting: Documents of Con-
temporary Art (Whitechapel Gallery and The MIT Press, 2011). 
He is currently Professor and Chair of Painting and Drawing at 
the School of the Art Institute of Chicago.

ART, 144 PAGES, 9.5 X 11.25
100 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $44.99 (CAN $60.99)
ISBN: 9781848222311
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  OCTOBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

6



Contemporary Painters Series

Thomas Nozkowski
John Yau

This book offers the first detailed account of the paintings of 
American artist Thomas Nozkowski (born 1944), creator of 
modestly-sized abstract works that swiftly convey what one 
writer described as ‘a remarkable sense of freedom within con-
straint.’ As an emerging artist in the 1970s, Thomas Nozkowski’s 
mature style developed in the wake of Minimalism, Pop Art and 
Colour Field painting and during a decade which became defined 
by movements - such as Conceptual and Performance art - that 
eschewed painting. While many artists identified with the notion 
of ‘painting’s terminal condition’, Nozkowski chose to express 
personal experience through small-scale canvases that refused to 
adhere to ‘a signature style’ or align themselves with a particular 
movement. Through John Yau’s perceptive text, the trajectory of 
Nozkowski’s very individual artistic pathway is clearly presented. 
Offering insightful context and discussion of specific works, this 
book provides the definitive narrative of an artist gifted with an 
original vision.

John Yau is an award-winning poet, art critic and curator who 
has published many books of poetry, fiction and art criticism.

ART, 144 PAGES, 9.5 X 11.25
100 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $44.99 (CAN $60.99)
ISBN: 9781848222380
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  SEPTEMBER

7

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Howard Hodgkin
Painting India
Eleanor Clayton

Andrew Bonacina      

For popular British artist Howard Hodgkin (b.1932), India has 
been a source of inspiration since he first visited the country in 
1964. Although Hodgkin’s collection of Indian art has been fea-
tured in various publications, this will be the first to explore the 
influence of India on his work. The first of Hodgkin’s paintings 
inspired by India, Indian Subject (Blue), 1965-1969, was also the 
first of his paintings to be painted on wood, rather than canvas. 
It began a long exploration of paint surface and support that has 
become a key characteristic of his practice. The book’s illustrative 
journey begins with early works of the 1960s and includes paint-
ings from throughout Hodgkin’s career including his most recent. 
Featuring unpublished archival material, newly commissioned 
essays and an interview with the artist, this unique publication 
sheds light on an important strand of Hodgkin’s oeuvre and pro-
vides valuable insights into his work in general.

Andrew Bonacina is Chief Curator at The Hepworth Wakefield.  
Eleanor Clayton is Curator at The Hepworth Wakefield, previ-
ously Assistant Curator at Tate Liverpool. A regular contributor 
to exhibition catalogues and art journals, including Art Monthly, 
Frieze and The Burlington Magazine, Clayton has recently pub-
lished essays on key figures in British art such as Anthony Caro 
and Barbara Hepworth.

ART, 104 PAGES, 8.75 X 10.25
55 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 10 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS
TRADE PAPER, $39.99 (CAN $53.99)
ISBN: 9781848222359
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  OCTOBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

8



An Organic Architecture
Frank Lloyd Wright

Edited by Andrew Saint

In May 1939, the celebrated American architect Frank Lloyd 
Wright visited London and gave four lectures at the Royal Insti-
tute of British Architects. The meetings were hailed at the time 
as the most remarkable events of recent architectural affairs in 
England, and the lectures were published as An Organic Archi-
tecture in September 1939 by Lund Humphries. The texts remain 
an important expression of the architect’s core philosophy and 
are being reissued now in a new edition to commemorate the 
150th anniversary in 2017 of Frank Lloyd Wright’s birth. In 
the lectures, Frank Lloyd Wright covers a wide range of topics 
including his Usonian houses, his visions for the future of cities 
both in North America and elsewhere, particularly in Britain, 
Taliesin and the Johnson Waxworks factory, the then-imminent 
Second World War, and the ‘Future’. In doing so, his charismatic, 
flamboyant character leaps to life from the pages, not to mention 
his hugely creative intelligence, making these essays very enjoy-
able and entertaining. This new edition includes an insightful 
new essay by esteemed architectural historian, Professor Andrew 
Saint, which sets the lectures within context and highlights their 
continued resonance and appeal.

Frank Lloyd Wright (8 June 1867 - 9 April 1959) was a visionary 
American architect, writer and educator, who has been recog-
nized by the American Institute of Architects as ‘the Greatest 
American Architect of all time’. Professor Andrew Saint is 
General Editor of The Survey of London and an author whose 
most recent books are Richard Norman Shaw and Architect and 
Engineer: A Study in Sibling Rivalry.

ARCHITECTURE/CULTURAL STUDIES, 96 PAGES, 7.75 X 10.75
26 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $29.99 (CAN $39.99)
ISBN: 9781848222328 (REPLACES: 9780853312567) 
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  AVAILABLE

9

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Travels with Frank Lloyd Wright
The First Global Architect
Gwyn Lloyd Jones

By retracing Frank Lloyd Wright’s footsteps on journeys he made 
beyond his homeland of the USA, this book explores his glob-
al ambitions and his lasting legacy and offers an original and 
contemporary view of Wright and his architecture. While Lloyd 
Wright is perceived as the quintessential American architect, in 
fact he was well-travelled, and these six journeys were to develop 
and promote his globalizing ‘organic’ philosophy. The author first 
takes off to Japan and Germany to explore the way Wright’s visits 
to these countries informed and framed his ‘Prairie House’ period. 
He then travels to Russia and the UK, where Wright presented his 
global ‘Usonian’ manifesto. The final two chapters pursue Wright 
to Italy and the Middle East as part of his ‘Legacy’ period. Beau-
tifully illustrated with his own sketches and photographs, as well 
as some historical photographs of Wright’s original journeys and 
works, the author meets people who are living and coping with 
Wright’s ‘organic’ architecture today and asks them whether their 
homes are still true to Wright’s intent or whether there is some-
thing else that made their home particular. By considering Wright 
beyond America, his architecture is critiqued against different cul-
tural settings so that his architecture can be evaluated as emerging 
from a new globalized era of architectural production. It reflects 
on Frank Lloyd Wright as an early promoter of globalization – in 
fact, as the first international ‘starchitect’.

Dr Gwyn Lloyd Jones is an architect at Studio Egret West in 
London. He was the inaugral winner of the RIBA President’s 
Dissertation Medal, has been awarded the Giles Worsley Travel 
Fellowship to the British School in Rome and has written and 
presented a television program on Frank Lloyd Wright for Welsh 
Channel 4.

ARCHITECTURE/CULTURAL STUDIES, 192 PAGES, 6.25 X 9.25
36 B&W PHOTOS
CLOTH, $59.95 (CAN $80.95)
ISBN: 9781848222267
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  OCTOBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

10



Rebel Modernists: Viennese 
Architecture Since Otto Wagner
Liane Lefaivre

Set within the fascinating cultural and political world of Vienna 
from the fin-de siecle to the present day, this book provides an 
insightful analysis of the city’s extraordinarily rich architectural 
tradition. Since 1900, Vienna has produced many great architects 
and their work includes some of the finest masterpieces of the 
twentieth century such as Otto Wagner’s Stadtbahn stations, his 
Postsparkasse and his Majolica House, Adolf Loos’s American 
Bar and Goldman & Salastch, the Secession building by Joseph 
Maria Olbrich, and Josef Hoffmann’s Palais Stoclet, not to men-
tion Ludwig Wittgenstein’s House for his sister. Beginning with 
Wagner’s polemical manifesto, Moderne Architektur, it stresses 
the importance of the fraught and highly polarized cultural 
politics that engulfed Vienna for most of the twentieth century 
and ultimately produced much of what is modern in every field 
of culture and science. It shows how leading cultural figures such 
as Freud, Mahler, Schoenberg, Klimt and Twain encouraged a 
‘rebellious’ architecture, which continued in later eras with the 
Wiener Gruppe, amongst others. The book also places architec-
tural history within the context of the political economy that has 
shaped Vienna and highlights the relatively unknown tradition 
of Viennese social housing, initiated by social democratic Red 
Vienna in the 1920s. Today, 60% of Vienna’s population lives in 
the most successful social housing in the world, which has proved 
to be an important factor in stimulating the highly successful 
economy of the country as a whole.

Liane Lefaivre is Professor and Chair of Architectural History and 
Theory at the University of Applied Arts in Vienna Austria. She 
has been a visiting Fellow at MIT and the National University of 
Singapore and is a researcher at the Technical University of Delft.

ARCHITECTURE/HISTORY, 336 PAGES, 7.75 X 10
30 COLOR PHOTOS, 159 B&W PHOTOS
CLOTH, $89.99 (CAN $120.99)
ISBN: 9781848222052
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  SEPTEMBER

11

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Colorful City – Neues Bauen
The Architecture of Carl Krayl
Edited by Gabriele Köster and Michael Stöneberg

This is the first monograph on the architect Carl Krayl (1890-
1947). LikeWalter Gropius and Hans Scharoun, he belonged to a 
small, prominent circleof German architects who played a part in 
all formative phases of the classicalModernist style. As a member 
of the artists’ group “Gläserne Kette” (aka GlassChain), among 
others, he contributed to the enthusiastic and utopian dawn-
of a new avant-garde following WWI. In 1921 Krayl followed 
Bruno Taut toMagdeburg, where Taut had been appointed head 
of municipal planning andbuilding control. Krayl made a name 
for himself with his expressionist designs.He also caused a furor 
at the same time, as a leader of the campaign “BuntesMagde-
burg” (Colorful Magdeburg), responsible for painting the city’s 
buildingfaçades. As of 1923 Krayl turned to New Objectivity 
and became a nationwiderepresentative of “Neues Bauen.”The 
essays in this book situate Carl Krayl’s individual work within 
the contextof architectural history at the beginning of the 20th 
century. Short contributionsand opulent photo spreads explain 
select works of architecture. Numerousillustrations depict not 
only Krayl’s buildings, but also show his plans,drawings and pre-
viously unpublished archival material. A list of works completes 
the publication.

Gabriele Köster is curator at the Kulturhistorisches Museum 
Magdeburg. Michael Stöneberg is in charge of the contemporary 
history section at the Kulturhistorisches Museum Magdeburg.

ARCHITECTURE, 215 PAGES, 9.5 X 11
200 COLOR PHOTOS, 72 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $64.95 (CAN $87.95)
ISBN: 9783422073937
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

DEUTSCHER KUNSTVERLAG  SEPTEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

12



The Transfer of Modernity
Architectural Modernism in Palestine 1923-1948
Edited by Jörg Stabenow

In the 1920s, architectural Modernism became the predominant 
form of expression for the Jewish community in Mandatory 
Palestine, where it gained acceptance faster than in most Europe-
an countries. In Tel Aviv, the so-called ´White City´ emerged as a 
modern building ensemble of extraordinary density. This volume 
explores the prevalence of modernist architecture in Palestine with 
respect to the underlying processes of transfer. Renowned authors 
examine the techniques, structures, and processes which made 
both this transfer of architectural knowledge and its subsequent 
adaptation to the local context possible, thereby sharpening our 
perspective on this fascinating chapter of architectural history.

Jörg Stabenow teaches the history and theory of architecture  
and city in Dortmund.

ARCHITECTURE, 384 PAGES, 6.75 X 9.5
180 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $89.95 (CAN $120.95)
ISBN: 9783786127819
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

DIETRICH REIMER VERLAG GMBH/GEBR. MANN VERLAG  NOVEMBER

13

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Designing the V&A
Julius Bryant

The building of the Victoria and Albert Museum, begun in 1857, 
is the most elaborately designed and decorated museum in Brit-
ain. This book is the first to consider the V&A as a work of art in 
itself, presenting drawings, watercolors and historic photographs 
relating to the Museum’s 19th-century interiors. Much of this 
visual material is previously unpublished and is outside the canon 
of Victorian art and design. The V&A’s first Director, Henry 
Cole, conceived the Museum’s building as a showcase for leading 
Victorian artists to design and decorate. This book reveals for the 
first time the ways in which Cole’s expressed policy to ‘assemble a 
splendid collection of objects representing the application of Fine 
Arts to manufacture’ was applied to the fabric of the building, as 
he engaged leading painters such as Frederic Leighton, G.F. Watts 
and Edward Burne-Jones, as well as specialists in decoration such 
as Owen Jones and Morris and Company, to decorate and design 
for a building raised by engineers using innovatory materials and 
techniques. It represents a fascinating, untold chapter in the histo-
ry of British 19th-century art, design, architecture and museums, 
and an essential backdrop to understanding the evolution of the 
Museum’s early collections and identity.

Julius Bryant is Keeper of Word and Image at the V&A, respon-
sible for the National Art Library, and for Prints, Drawings, 
Paintings and Photographs. He is author of Alec Cobbe: Designs 
for Historic Interiors (V&A, 2014) and co-editor of Word & 
Image: Art, Books and Design from the National Art Library 
(V&A, 2015).

DESIGN/ARCHITECTURE, 176 PAGES, 9 X 10.75
220 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $69.99 (CAN $93.99)
ISBN: 9781848222335
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  NOVEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

14



Schriften der Bet Tfila –  
Forschungsstel Series

Reform Judaism and 
Architecture
Edited by Mirko Przystawik, Andreas Brämer,  
and Harmen H. Thies

The long nineteenth century was marked by social, economic, 
and political upheavals in Europe. The Jewish society also wit-
nessed a modernizing change, which ultimately led to plural-
ization within the religious world. Subsequent to the Haskalah, 
Jewish Enlightenment, and in a complex reciprocal relationship 
with the emerging science of Judaism (Wissenschaft des Juden-
tums), the Jewish reformers implemented progressive changes 
within the Jewish liturgy which are also reflected in the architec-
ture of Jewish sacral buildings. Starting with the Jakobstempel in 
Seesen, this volume Reform Judaism and Architecture illuminates 
different aspects of Jewish Reform architecture in overviews and 
case studies.

Mirko Przystawik, Dipl.-Ing., is a scientific staff member of the 
Bet Tfila – Research Unit, Braunschweig Department. Dr. Andreas 
Brämer is Assistant Director of the Institute for the History of the 
German Jews (Institut für die Geschichte der deutschen Juden, 
IGdJ). Prof. Dr. Harmen H. Thies is Scientific Director (retired)  
of the Bet Tfila – Research Unit, Braunschweig Department.

JEWISH STUDIES/ARCHITECTURE, 176 PAGES, 8.25 X 10.25
159 B&W PHOTOS
CLOTH, $29.95 (CAN $39.95)
ISBN: 9783731903079
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  OCTOBER

15

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Maggi Hambling: Touch
Works on Paper
Jennifer Ramkalawon

One of Britain’s foremost figurative artists, Maggi Hambling is 
celebrated for her portrait paintings and controversial sculptures. 
Less familiar, however, are her lively drawings and sensuous 
Monotype prints. This book is the first to focus specifically on 
the range and power of Maggi Hambling’s more intimate works 
on paper, and is published to accompany a related exhibition 
opening at the British Museum in September 2016. For Maggi 
Hambling, drawing has always formed the central core of her 
work. Through the act of mark-making she reveals the elusive 
qualities of her subjects, saying, “Drawing is an artist’s most 
direct and intimate response to the world. The touch of char-
coal, graphite or ink on paper is full of endless possibilities. I try 
to distill the essence of a subject and capture the life-force of a 
moment. The challenge is to touch the subject with all the desire 
of a lover.” Maggi Hambling: Touch traces the artist’s engagement 
with drawing throughout her career and includes, alongside her 
own works, reproductions of drawings by those artists whom she 
admires and has closely examined on visits to the British Museum 
Prints and Drawings Study Room over many years - Constable, 
Van Gogh, Rembrandt and Michelangelo.

Jennifer Ramkalawon is Curator of Western Modern and  
Contemporary Graphic Art at the British Museum.

ART, 144 PAGES, 8.75 X 10.25
115 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 20 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $69.99 (CAN $83.99)
ISBN: 9781848222076
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  FEBRUARY

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

16



George Fullard
Sculpture and Survival
Michael Bird

George Fullard: Sculpture and Survival is the first book for 
almost 20 years on the life and work of this highly individual 
British artist, whose achievement and influence are now winning 
belated recognition. Fullard’s sudden death at the age of 50 in 
1973 cut short a career that had already moved through several 
very distinct phases. A virtuoso modeller in clay, he was champi-
oned by John Berger in the 1950s as Britain’s best young realist 
sculptor but swiftly moved on to experimenting with large-
scale assemblages in which he explored dream, memory and his 
preoccupation with the sculptural ‘phantom’. Fullard’s landmark 
exhibition at the Marlborough Gallery in 1964, featuring his War 
Series, established him as an artist of disquieting poetic intensity 
at a time when many British sculptors were committed to an ab-
stract, formalist idiom. This book is both a compelling biography, 
charting Fullard’s short and turbulent life, and an in-depth appre-
ciation of his work, beautifully illustrated with new photography. 
Michael Bird’s research into Fullard’s private papers, sketchbooks 
and other archival sources, and new interviews with people who 
knew him, inform a timely reappraisal of one of the most distinc-
tive and surprising British artists of the later 20th century.

Michael Bird is a writer, art historian and radio broadcaster. His 
books include monographs on Sandra Blow, Bryan Wynter and 
Lynn Chadwick and The St Ives Artists: A Biography of Place 
and Time.

ART/BIOGRAPHY, 160 PAGES, 9.5 X 11.5
130 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $89.99 (CAN $120.99)
ISBN: 9780957041738
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  NOVEMBER

17

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Janet Venn-Brown
A Life in Art
Peter Manning

Australian painter Janet Venn-Brown has led an extraordinary 
life. Moving to Rome in the early 1960s, she joined a circle of in-
tellectuals and artists, began exhibiting her work - and fell in love 
with Palestinian activist Wael Zuaiter. When Zuaiter was mur-
dered by Mossad in 1972, it changed Venn-Brown’s life, bringing 
Palestinian activism to the forefront of her next four decades.
Now in her nineties, and still painting, Venn-Brown has exhibited 
her work widely, but her paintings have never been collected so 
comprehensively as they are in Peter Manning’s richly illustrated 
book. Celebrating her life and work - her 40 years in Rome, her 
evolution as an artist, her political engagement and travels in the 
Middle East, and her recent return to Australia - this book is an 
important biography of an intrepid and passionate artist.

Peter Manning is one of Australia’s most distinguished journalists. 
He was an investigative reporter, producer and then executive 
producer of Four Corners in the 1980s and head of ABC TV 
News and Current Affairs in the early 1990s, starting Lateline, 
Foreign Correspondent and Landline. He later went on to be 
head of Current Affairs at the Seven network. In 2000 Peter 
switched careers to academia, teaching journalism at the Univer-
sity of Technology, Sydney where he is an Adjunct Professor of 
Journalism. He also taught at Monash and Qatar universities in 
2008–2011. His published works include Media, Muslims and the 
Middle East (2006) and Green Bans: The story of an Australian 
phenomenon (with Marion Hardman, 1975).

ART/BIOGRAPHY, 192 PAGES, 9 X 10.25
105 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 8 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS
TRADE PAPER, $59.99 (CAN $80.99)
ISBN: 9781742234298
RIGHTS: US, CANADA, SOUTH AMERICA & CARIBBEAN

UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES PRESS/NEW SOUTH  SEPTEMBER 

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

18



Rayner Hoff
The Life of a Sculptor
Deborah Beck

“Rayner Hoff was a star of the Sydney art world – a handsome, 
engaging and knowledgeable man who was widely admired as an 
inspirational teacher as well as a gifted and hard-working artist 
… Deborah Beck has written an entertaining, informative and 
well-researched book.” —Reg Mombassa

In the 1920s and 1930s, Rayner Hoff was the most gifted - and 
controversial - public sculptor in Australia, best known for the 
sculptures and friezes that adorn Sydney’s Anzac Memorial, 
including Sacrifice at its centre.After moving from London in the 
early 1920s, Hoff taught at and eventually ran the National Art 
School. As well as completing the Anzac Memorial sculptures - 
which generated uproar when the Catholic Archbishop of Sydney 
opposed two further works planned for the Memorial - he also 
designed the original Holden lion badge, won the Wynne Prize 
in 1927, and made firm friends with luminaries like Norman 
Lindsay, Hugh McCrae and Mary Gilmore. This biography tells 
the story of Hoff’s life and work for the first time, and how he 
spearheaded an Australian sculpture renaissance and left a mark 
that is still keenly felt today.

Deborah Beck is a historian, writer and artist who has exhibited 
her work widely. She is currently a lecturer and archivist at the 
National Art School. She is the author of Hope in Hell: A history 
of Darlinghurst Gaol and the National Art School; her second 
book Set in Stone: The Cell Block Theatre won a NSW Premier’s 
History Award in 2012.

ART/BIOGRAPHY, 280 PAGES, 7.25 X 9.75
14 B&W PHOTOS, 101 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS
TRADE PAPER, $49.99 (CAN $66.99)
ISBN: 9781742235325
RIGHTS: US, CANADA, SOUTH AMERICA & CARIBBEAN

UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES PRESS/NEW SOUTH  SEPTEMBER 

19

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Daniel Fischer
Daniel Fischer

An exquisite monograph on the artwork of slovak contempo-
rary artist Daniel Fischer that serves as a retrospective view on 
the work of an artist who devoted his work mainly to exploring 
the  relationship between painting as human action and nature. 
Moreover, he installs his paintings into natural enviroments for 
some time and he takes photographs of them in contact with 
nature. The authors of the publication, curators Jana Geržová and 
Juraj Mojžiš, altogether with other personalities of slovak cultural 
life (Ilja Zeljenka, Roman Berger, Oleg Tatarka, Martin Bútora) 
present the extensive artwork of this famous slovak artist and 
teacher. The book is published in Slovak and English language 
and contains almost 400 reproductions.

Daniel Fischer was born in 1950 in Bratislava, Slovakia. In 1967 
he visited Paris for the first time and was fascinated by the spirit 
of the town, by the arts institutions and student activities. In 1968 
- 1974 he studied at the Academy of Fine Arts in Bratislava. He 
refused to be a part of Communist Party in 1971. In 1988 he led 
the workshop at the University of Houston, Clear Lake, USA. In 
1990 he became prelector in the Department of Paintings at the 
Academy of Fine Arts in Bratislava and became a vice-principal 
of the Academy of Fine Arts for the foreign affairs (1990 - 1993). 
In 1998 he became a director of Bienale Istroart - International 
Student Festival, Bratislava. He had lectured at many universities 
round the USA. In 2000 he was awarded by the Fulbright Grant 
Award. He was awarded by the Tatra banka Foundation Award 
for Arts in 2010.

ART, 376 PAGES, 10.25 X 13.5
3 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $139.95 (CAN $188.95)
ISBN: 9788081890024
RIGHTS: WORLD X UNITED KINGDOM, EUROPE, CHINA, 
HONG KONG & TAIWAN

SLOVART PUBLISHING, LTD.  OCTOBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

20



Glory, Azure and Gold
The Stained-Glass Windows of Thomas Denny
Edited by Antonia Johnson and Josie Reed

Foreword by Michael Tavinor

Patrick Reyntiens      

This is the first book to be published on the stained-glass art of 
Thomas Denny. While his name is known mainly within eccle-
siastical and glass-making circles, it is likely that Denny’s art is 
instantly recognisable to a great many more. His radiant win-
dows in Gloucester, Durham and Hereford Cathedrals and in 
many churches and chapels around the UK are arguably some of 
the art world’s best-kept secrets. Denny (b.1956) originally stud-
ied painting at Edinburgh College of Art and has translated this 
painterly experience into a uniquely expressive style of stained 
glass. His works combine the aesthetic invention of modern 
British forbears such as John Piper with subtle reference to the 
medieval and ancient past. Including eleven heartfelt essays as 
well as poetry and the artist’s own testimony, which explore and 
explain the subject matter, techniques and dazzling effect of Den-
ny’s craft, this book will be of interest to members of the thriving 
community of contemporary glass-makers as well as anyone who 
has seen and been moved by his work.

Antonia Johnson is a freelance editor and was formerly a director 
of Anthony Reynolds Gallery, London. Josie Reed is an inde-
pendent bookseller and publisher, and formerly director of Six 
Chapel Row Contemporary Art, Bath. Dr Patrick Reyntiens OBE 
was born in London in 1925. Best known for his collaboration 
with John Piper, with whom he worked for over 35 years, he is 
an extraordinary artist whose contribution to stained glass, as 
an innovator, practitioner and teacher has changed the world of 
stained glass as it is today. The Very Reverend Michael Tavinor is 
Dean of Hereford Cathedral.

ART/ARCHITECTURE, 104 PAGES, 9.5 X 12
90 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $89.99 (CAN $120.99)
ISBN: 9781848222281
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  SEPTEMBER

21

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Peter Roehr
37 Works
Grisebach GmbH

Peter Roehr (1944-1968) is an artist who died young, while in 
his prime: In alifetime reduced to a mere 23 years, he created 
more than 600 works in animpressive oeuvre. For his large-
scale, mostly square panels, Roehr collectedmail stickers, labels, 
advertising leaflets, beer coasters and milk tins, whichhe cut out 
and pasted together, added to and multiplied. At the typewriter-
he always typed the same letter or the same word. As brief and 
restless asRoehr’s life was, his works of art seem so calm and 
meditative, and indebtedto the principle of serial arrangement. 
Any impression of distinctiveness, anysense of individuality was 
to be avoided - as well as any traces of the artist.Roehr wanted to 
disappear behind his panels. Now he is being rediscovered.This 
book was produced for the eponymous exhibition at the Villa 
Grisebach,Berlin. It shows the 37 selected works together with an 
essay by Florian Illies,which brings together Roehr’s Minimalist 
Art and his eventful life.

Grisebach GmbH is a gallery.

ART, 64 PAGES, 7.5 X 9.75
37 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 2 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS, 
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $42.95 (CAN $57.95)
ISBN: 9783422073883
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

DEUTSCHER KUNSTVERLAG  NOVEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

22



Baselitz Vedova
Edited by Walter Smerling

Since the 1960s, the German painter Georg Baselitz and his Ital-
ian colleague Emilio Vedova developed a close personal and pro-
fessional friendship. Vedova impressed Baselitz with his powerful 
painting style and proved that abstract painting can also have a 
political dimension. The richly illustrated book brings together 
late paintings by Vedova from the 1980s with, among others, 
works from Baselitz’s most recent series Ma grigio from 2015.

Walter Smerling is the chairman of the Foundation for Art and 
Culture in Bonn, the director of the Center for Modern and 
Contemporary Art in Duisburg, and the artistic director of Foun-
dation Salzburg. He is the author of 60 Jahre – 60 Werke: Kunst 
aus der Bundesrepublik Deutschland von 1949 bis 2009; Art and 
Press: Kunst, Wahrheit, Wirklichkeit and the editor of Anthony 
Cragg: Things on the Mind/Dinge im Kopf.

ART, 160 PAGES, 9.25 X 11.5
131 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 18 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS, 
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $52.95 (CAN $70.95)
ISBN: 9783868322804
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

WIENAND VERLAG  OCTOBER

23

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



David Schnell
Edited by Eva Müller-Remmert and Walter Smerling

The extreme perspective in Schnell’s pictures produces a strong 
visual maelstrom, which pulls the viewer into a dynamically 
fragmented space, in which architectural elements virtually blow 
up in his face. The comprehensive selection of works included in 
this volume focuses on the painter’s artistic development over the 
last ten years.

Eva Müller-Remmert is an art historian. She is the curator at 
Duisburger Museum Küppersmühle für Moderne Kunst (MKM). 
Walter Smerling is the chairman of the Foundation for Art and 
Culture in Bonn, the director of the Center for Modern and 
Contemporary Art in Duisburg, and the artistic director of Foun-
dation Salzburg. He is the author of 60 Jahre – 60 Werke: Kunst 
aus der Bundesrepublik Deutschland von 1949 bis 2009; Art and 
Press: Kunst, Wahrheit, Wirklichkeit and the editor of Anthony 
Cragg: Things on the Mind/Dinge im Kopf.

ART, 112 PAGES, 9.5 X 11.5
70 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $32.95 (CAN $43.95)
ISBN: 9783868323641
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

WIENAND VERLAG  NOVEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

24



Christian Herdeg
Lyrical Minimalism
Edited by Sabine Schaschl

Christian Herdeg was born 1942. The relation between light, 
color, surface, volume and space are a central part of his research. 
The present volume has been published in close cooperation with 
Herdeg and presents, for the first time, significant stages of his 
highly distinctive oeuvre.

Sabine Schaschl is an art historian. From 2001-2013 Schaschl 
was director and curator of Kunsthaus Baselland in Muttenz. 
Since 2013 she’s headmaster of Haus Konstruktiv in Zürich.

ART, 161 PAGES, 9.5 X 11.5
131 COLOR PHOTOS, 10 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $46.95 (CAN $62.95)
ISBN: 9783868323658
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

WIENAND VERLAG  OCTOBER

25

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Herta Müller
Massa Del Canto Malerei Und Zeichnung
Edited by Eugen Blume

Herta Müller translates her visual impressions of the semblance 
of light, reflections in water, bleached boulders, and colorful  
shadows into sensitive poetic painting.

Eugen Blume is an art historian and curator. From 2001-2016 
he was director of the Hamburger Bahnhof – Museum  
für Gegenwart.

ART, 144 PAGES, 9.75 X 12
92 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 1 B&W ILLUSTRATION, 
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $44.95 (CAN $60.95)
ISBN: 9783868323146
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

WIENAND VERLAG  NOVEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

26



Eric Peters. Quantum
Malerei 1986-2016
Wolfgang Becker

Eric Peters’s paintings are reminiscent of historic frescoes and 
antique palimpsests. The dissolution of the motif and its ‘blur-
riness’ are due to Peters’s preoccupation with quantum physics, 
which inspired him to integrate superimpositions, doublings and 
mirroring into his work.

Wolfgang Becker is an art historian. He is a self-employed art 
detractor and art advisor.

ART, 168 PAGES, 9.5 X 12.75
115 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $59.99 (CAN $80.99)
ISBN: 9783868323276
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

WIENAND VERLAG  OCTOBER

27

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Luther und die Avantgarde
Zeitgenössische Kunst in Wittenberg,  
Berlin und Kassel
Edited by Walter Smerling

On the occasion of the 500th anniversary of the Reformation, 
around 65 international artists delved into the progressive ideas 
of Martin Luther. As a radical visionary, Luther initiated both 
religious and social reform processes. But where do we stand 
500 years later? The present volume opens a broad spectrum of 
artistic positions revolving around the themes of freedom, individ-
uality, resistance, and risk.

Walter Smerling is the chairman of the Foundation for Art and 
Culture in Bonn, the director of the Center for Modern and 
Contemporary Art in Duisburg, and the artistic director of Foun-
dation Salzburg. He is the author of 60 Jahre – 60 Werke: Kunst 
aus der Bundesrepublik Deutschland von 1949 bis 2009; Art and 
Press: Kunst, Wahrheit, Wirklichkeit and the editor of Anthony 
Cragg: Things on the Mind/Dinge im Kopf.

ART/RELIGION & THEOLOGY, 320 PAGES, 9.5 X 11.5
260 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $52.95 (CAN $70.95)
ISBN: 9783868323665
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

WIENAND VERLAG  DECEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

28



Jirí Anderle. Panoptikum
Cabinet of Curiosities
Jirí Anderle

Since he first appeared on the Czech art scene in the mid-1960s 
as part of the return to figural expression, Jirí Anderle (born 
1936) has earned a unique place not only in the Czech context 
but internationally as well. He achieved recognition above all for 
his graphic art, in which he developed a unique artistic language 
based on the masterful use and combination of various printmak-
ing techniques. His prints won prizes and commendations at nu-
merous international biennials and triennials of graphic art from 
the 1960s onwards. The wide-ranging work that Jirí Anderle 
has created over more than fifty years includes prints, drawings, 
paintings and sculptures.

Jirí Anderle was born in 1936 in the Czech Republic. His work 
was exhibited for the first time at the Guests of the Hollar House 
exhibition in Prague in 1962. In 1968 he exhibited for the first 
time in the USA: Recent Graphics from Prague, Corcoran Gallery, 
Washington, D.C. (Jan and Meda Mladek Collection). He has 
staged solo exhibitions at venues such as the Nationalmuseum in 
Stockholm (1982), the Prague National Gallery (1995), the Impe-
rial Stables of Prague Castle (1996), the Cincinnati Art Museum 
(2008), the Prague City Gallery (2009) and Municipal House, 
Prague (2016-17). His work is represented in the collections of 
many museums and galleries in the Czech Republic and other 
countries. In 2004 he received the prestigious Vladimír Boudník 
Prize for his lifetime contribution to Czech graphic art. In 2006 
he was awarded the Medal of Merit by the Czech President for 
his contribution to Czech culture and art.

ART, 224 PAGES, 10 X 11.5
3 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $69.95 (CAN $93.95)
ISBN: 9788075292728
RIGHTS: WORLD X UNITED KINGDOM, EUROPE, CHINA, 
HONG KONG & TAIWAN

SLOVART PUBLISHING, LTD.  SEPTEMBER

29

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Our Values? Series

Unsere Werte?/Our Values?
Provenienzforschung im Dialog: Leopold-
Hoesch-Museum & Wallraf-Richartz-Museum/
Provenance Research in dialogoue: Leopold-
Hoesch-Museum & Wallraf-Richartz-Museum
Edited by Renate Goldmann

The latest volume in the series Our Values, published by the  
Leopold Hoesch Museum, focuses on a hitherto untold chapter 
in the collection’s history between 1933 and 1955: that of looted 
art. The focus lies on the close ties to the Wallraf Richartz Muse-
um in Cologne during this period, providing a fascinating insight 
into the provenance research conducted by both museums, as well 
as into their complex relationship during the National Socialist 
and post war eras.

Art historian. Renate Goldmann has been the director of  
the Museums of Düren (Leopold-Hoesch-Museum and  
Papiermuseum Düren) since 2010.

ART, 160 PAGES, 8 X 11
50 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 5 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS, 
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $52.95 (CAN $70.95)
ISBN: 9783868323801
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

WIENAND VERLAG  DECEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

30



[un]erwartet
Die Kunst des Zufalls
Edited by Eva-Marina Froitzheim and Ulrike Groos

Chance has been a creative force within the arts since the 1920s. 
Artists invented a wide variety of methods and techniques to 
evoke calculated chance, including Surrealists such as Max Ernst 
and Concrete artists such as François Morellet and Manfred 
Mohr. The phenomenon lives on to this day.

Eva-Marina Froitzheim is Scientific officer at Kunstmuseum  
Stuttgart. Ulrike Groos was headmaster of the Kunsthalle  
Düsseldorf 2002-2009. Since 2010 he has been headmaster of  
the Kunstmuseum Stuttgart.

ART, 168 PAGES, 8 X 10.5
61 COLOR PHOTOS, 19 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $46.95 (CAN $62.95)
ISBN: 9783868323412
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

WIENAND VERLAG  SEPTEMBER

31

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Ornament im Quadrat
Die Jugendstilfliesen
Edited by Philipp Gutbrod and Stefanie Patruno

Around 1900, the tile underwent a veritable heyday on the inter-
face between industrialised manufacturing methods and artistic 
design. With its lavish use of ornamentation, Art Nouveau gave 
rise to an inexhaustible diversity of new pictorial motifs. This 
catalogue sheds light on the creative impulses that especially  
England exerted on the tremendous boom experienced by tiles—
and includes a history of the medium in Continental Europe.

Philipp Gutbrod is an art historian. He is Headmaster of the 
Mathildenhöhe Institut Darmstadt since 2015. He curated a lot 
of exhibitions about Art of the 19th, 20th and 21st Century, for 
example “Bernhard Hoetger – Der Platanenhain” (2013), “August 
Lucas – Wer Engel sucht” (2013/14), and “Gregor Schneider in 
den Bildhauerateliers” (2015/16). Stefanie Patruno is alternate 
headmaster of the Mathildenhöhe Institut Darmstadt, and has 
curated a lot of exhibitions about the Art of the 19th, 20th and 
21st Century.

ART/CRAFTS & HOBBIES, 160 PAGES, 7.5 X 9.25
200 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $44.95 (CAN $60.95)
ISBN: 9783868323764
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

WIENAND VERLAG  DECEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

32



Gottfried Lindauer’s New 
Zealand
The Maori Portraits
Edited by Ngahiraka Mason and Zara Stanhope

From the 1870s to the early twentieth century, the Bohemian 
immigrant artist Gottfried Lindauer travelled to marae and rural 
towns around New Zealand and – commissioned by Maori and 
Pakeha – captured in paint the images of key Maori figures. 
For Maori then and now, the faces of tupuna are full of mana 
and life. Now this definitive book on Lindauer’s portraits of the 
ancestors collects that work for New Zealanders. The book pres-
ents 67 major portraits and 8 genre paintings alongside detailed 
accounts of the subject and work, followed by essays by leading 
scholars that take us inside Lindauer and his world: from his 
artistic training in Bohemia to his travels around New Zealand as 
Maori and Pakeha commissioned him to paint portraits; his ar-
tistic techniques and deep relationship with photography; Henry 
Partridge’s gallery of Lindauer works on Queen Street in Auck-
land where Maori visited to see their ancestors; and the afterlife 
of the paintings in marae and memory. Published in association 
with Auckland Art Gallery Toi o Tamaki.

Ngahiraka Mason was born and raised in Te Urewera and was 
Maori curator at Auckland Art Gallery Toi o Tamaki from 
1999 to 2015. Zara Stanhope is principal curator at the gallery 
and has written a number of books, articles and exhibition 
catalogues. She has an MA from the Courtauld Institute and is 
finishing a PhD at ANU. Contributing writers include Len Bell, 
Nigel Borrell, Chanel Clarke, Jane Davidson-Ladd, Ngarino 
Ellis, Aleš Filip, Sarah Hillary, Ute Larsen, Roman Musil, and 
Kahu Te Kanawa.

ART/NEW ZEALAND STUDIES, 284 PAGES, 8.25 X 12.25
120 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $75.00 (CAN $99.00)
ISBN: 9781869408565
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

AUCKLAND UNIVERSITY PRESS  OCTOBER

33

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Der Expressionist Fritz Ascher/
The Expressionist Fritz Ascher
Leben ist Glühn/ To Live is to Blaze with Passion
Edited by The Fritz Ascher Society

During the National Socialist era, the Berlin Expressionist Fritz 
Ascher (1893-1970) was temporarily imprisoned as a degenerate 
artist and political dissident and survived in hiding. The large-
scale retrospective with approximately 70 works sheds new light 
on this once defamed and all but forgotten painter, presenting 
drawings, gouaches, and paintings from all phases of his career. 
Also included in the catalogue are examples of Ascher’s impres-
sive poetry.

The Fritz Ascher Society for Persecuted, Ostracized and Banned 
Art, Inc. aims to rediscover forgotten artists, and introduce their 
unique artistic voices to a larger public.

ART, 292 PAGES, 8.25 X 11
193 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $54.95 (CAN $73.95)
ISBN: 9783868323610
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

WIENAND VERLAG  NOVEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

34



Maxim Kantor
Das neue Bestiarium Gemälde, Grafik, 
Skulpturen und Puppen
Edited by Christina Barbano and Guy de Muyser

Maxim Kantor’s grotesque beasts refer to numerous shortcom-
ings of our contemporary consumer culture. At the same time,  
the artist also provides a sense of hope through the inclusion  
of religious motifs—an impressive oeuvre between critique  
and empathy.

Christina Barbano is assistant to Maxim Kantor. Guy de Muyser 
is Chairman and member of diverse corporations and cultural as-
sociations. He is a professor at the European Center of the Miami 
University (USA).

ART, 192 PAGES, 9.5 X 11.5
95 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 9 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS, 
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $46.95 (CAN $62.95)
ISBN: 9783868323627
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

WIENAND VERLAG  NOVEMBER

35

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Constructing Paradise
Edited by Austrian Cultural Forum New York

The rapid industrialization and urbanization in the late 19th 
century led society to yearn for a sense of newness and otherness 
in the face of the newly modernized world. As artists such as Paul 
Gauguin became entranced by faraway places, a new category of 
imagery illustrating a previously unseen and “undiscovered” part 
of the world began to pervade the Western canon. The idea of a 
“wild, untouched exotic” emerged as a product of colonialism, 
as many of the same justifi cations for colonial rule also fueled 
Western curiosity of these foreign lands, making way for a new 
colonial narrative: creating desire-worlds that existed to fulfi ll 
Western dreams. Constructing Paradise exhibits contemporary 
reinterpretations of notions of the “exotic” by artists based in 
Austria or the United States. Taking iconic works such as Paul 
Gauguin’s Noa Noa and Oskar Kokoschka’s Tiger Cat as starting 
points, curator Dieter Buchhart assembles a diverse range of work 
from early contemporary to more recent artistic responses to the 
modernist imprint of desire and fantasy on contemporary culture 
to show the psychological impacts of the modernist image on 
image culture and the Western psyche.

The Austrian Cultural Forum New York (ACFNY), is an agency 
of the Republic of Austria, and part of the Austrian Consulate 
General in New York. With its architectural landmark building in 
the heart of Midtown Manhattan, the it is the cultural embassy 
of Austria in the United States. It hosts more than 100 free events 
annually and showcases Austrian contemporary art, music, litera-
ture, and academic thought in New York.

ART/CULTURAL STUDIES, 68 PAGES, 8.25 X 4.25
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $15.00 (CAN $20.00)
ISBN: 9783702508548
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

VERLAG ANTON PUSTET  DECEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

36



Coal and Velvet
Takes on Popular Costume
Jose Ortiz Echagüe

Coal and Velvet explores the romantic vision and the aesthetic re-
vision that Cristóbal Balenciaga, in his Haute Couture creations, 
and Ortiz Echagüe, in his photographic narrations of traditional 
Spain, make of popular costumes. More than 80 works by these 
two contemporary artists establish a dialogue offering interpre-
tations of a reality, that of popular costumes, which was already 
becoming extinct in the early 20th century and which both, 
through works of undeniable artistic quality, give validity and 
bestow on them a timeless quality. Photography and fashion are 
united in this context to pay tribute to the popular costume, to its 
universal values, and to the work of two artists who were able to 
reinterpret tradition as a source of creativity and innovation.

José Ortiz Echagüe (Guadalajara, 1886 - Madrid, 1980) stands 
out in the national art scene as a pioneer in pigmentation tech-
niques for photography and, above all, for putting these tech-
niques -characteristic to pictorial photography- to the service of 
ethnography. This comes at a time when, with the burden of the 
crisis of 1898, the concept of nation is being reconstructed from 
a political and philosophical viewpoint, by looking at history and 
tradition, the invariants. His work, published mainly as photo 
albums from the Thirties -España, tipos y trajes (1933); España, 
pueblos y paisajes (1939); España mística (1943); España, castil-
los y alcázares (1956)- make up the most important documentary 
body on a historical legacy such as historical clothing, religious 
events (weddings, funerals, Easter) and other traditional events.

ART/CULTURAL STUDIES, 120 PAGES, 8.25 X 9.75
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $24.95 (CAN $33.95)
ISBN: 9788494625718
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

BY ARCHITECT PUBLICATIONS/ARCHITECT PUBLICATIONS  OCTOBER

37

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



State of Flux
Aesthetics of Fluid Materials
Edited by Marcel Finke

Fluid materials are distinctive. They can spill, leak, mix, and 
dissipate. Fluids tend to movement and transformation: they bear 
witness to a material world in constant change. Due to their dy-
namic and processual flow, liquids run counter to ideas of matter 
as ready-made, inert or passive. Currents of materials undermine 
attempts of reification, and they bring about the fluctuation of 
meaning. Fluid materials are in a state of productive flux.This 
volume presents studies that reflect upon and with materials in 
motion. Drawing on examples from film, painting, installation 
art, architecture, or photography, the essays explore the aesthetic 
and epistemic potentials of fluids. Instead of thinking about the 
imagery of fluidity, they focus on actual liquids such as foam, 
water, ink, or chemicals.

Marcel Finke is a research assistant at the Kunsthistorisches  
Institut der Universität Tübingen.

ART, 240 PAGES, 6.75 X 9.5
32 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 50 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $74.95 (CAN $100.95)
ISBN: 9783496015772
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

DIETRICH REIMER VERLAG GMBH  OCTOBER 

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

38



Typography and Type Design  
in Slovakia
It All Began with Cyril and Methodius
Lubomír Longauer

This publication documents the development of graphic design and 
the outcomes of graphic designers´ work in the area of typogra-
phy and type design in Slovakia. The publication lists almost 90 
authors, so the reader can observe the historical changes of typo-
graphical style and appreciate individual authors´ creative contri-
butions to the development of this field of visual communication.

Lubomír Longauer was born in 1948 in Banská Bystrica. In 
1963 - 1967 he studied at the Secondary School of Applied 
Arts in Bratislava. In 1967 - 1969 Longauer taught at the Art 
Department of the People´s Art School in Topolcany. In 1966 he 
became Co-founder and member of Group 29. In 1969 - 1975 
he studied at the Academy of Fine Arts and Design in Bratislava. 
In 1975 - 1990 he worked as a freelancer. In 1990 - 2003 he 
taught at the Academy of Fine Arts in Bratislava. From 1999 
- 2002 he headed the newly created Department of Graphic 
Design. In 2004 - 2011 he taught at the Faculty of Education at 
Constantine the Philosopher University in Nitra. Longauer has 
mainly worked for Slovak publishing houses, cultural institu-
tions, galleries and theatres and designed hundreds of book 
covers, posters, branding, bulletins, etc.

DESIGN/ART, 396 PAGES, 10 X 11.75
3 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $129.95 (CAN $174.95)
ISBN: 9788089259755
RIGHTS: WORLD X UNITED KINGDOM, EUROPE, CHINA, 
HONG KONG & TAIWAN

SLOVART PUBLISHING, LTD.  OCTOBER

39

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Racing ‘n’ Roll
Martin Straka

Racing´n´Roll is a celebration of racing and a celebration of 
photography! Martin Straka, famous czech photographer and a 
commentator of racing events, reveals the backstage of auto racing 
and rallys. His pictures are not only about the racing itself, but they 
present the overall atmosphere of the contests. Each one of the 400 
photographs presented to the reader tells us its own story.

Martin Straka is a photojournalist, television motorsports com-
mentator and writer. He´s been a freelance journalist since 2011, 
having previously been employed as a journalist since 1992. 
He acquired extensive experience at the BPA sport agency and 
Charouz Racing System, where he worked for three years. He´s 
commentated automobile races on various television channels 
since 2005 (24 hours of Le Mans and WEC, IndyCar, Blancpain 
GT Series). His voice has regularly delivered commentary for rac-
es at the Masaryk Circuit in Brno and at the Slovakia Ring since 
2013. His photographs have won a variety of awards, such as the 
2007 Golden Eye Award for Best Motorsport Photography in the 
Czech Republic and the 2011 and 2015 Special Award of the City 
of Katowice in Silesian Journalistic Photography.

PHOTOGRAPHY, 368 PAGES, 12 X 12
3 B&W PHOTOS
CLOTH, $115.95 (CAN $156.95)
ISBN: 9788075292889
RIGHTS: WORLD X UNITED KINGDOM, EUROPE, CHINA, 
HONG KONG & TAIWAN

SLOVART PUBLISHING, LTD.  DECEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

40



Element
Filip Kulisev

“Slovakia is a beautiful country and Filip Kulisev captures it like 
no one else, which is why his pictures hang on my office wall.”. 
—Andrej Kiska, President of the Slovak Republic

Traveler and photographer Filip Kulisev, MQEP (Master Qual-
ified European Photographer) and FBIPP (Fellow of the British 
Institute of Professional Photography) has reworked his pho-
tographs of nature scenes over the past decade to make them 
among the world´s best. Through his photographs, Filip Kulisev 
seeks to present the diversity and charm of Earth´s four basic 
climatic zones at different times of the year. These zones also 
symbolize the four basic elements shaping the nature of our plan-
et since its very beginning. More than 400 photographs taken 
by Kulisev during his travels highlights the geographical realities 
about the places he has visited. If you view them with open eyes 
and an open mind, you will see the symphony of the four ele-
ments of our planet, whether standing in front of the blood red, 
sun-burning fire of Uluru in Australia, before the glacial walls of 
Svalbard, on the last bit of solid ground before the North Pole, or 
taking in the rich palette of colors from Indian summer in Maine.

Photographer and explorer Filip Kulisev, Master QEP, FBIPP, is 
an internationally respected photographer. In 2001, he founded 
“Amazing Planet” specializing in exclusive photographs, calen-
dars, books and DVDs. Filip has had more than 200 solo exhibi-
tions around the world, including Vienna, Bratislava, Budapest, 
Prague, Brussels, Sydney, Washington, Cleveland, Las Vegas, 
Vancouver, Monaco, Rome, Moscow, Malta, Ottawa, New York 
and Honolulu. Filip’s permanent open air exhibits can be seen in 
the Caribbean island of Salt Cay and in Sarasota, Florida.

PHOTOGRAPHY/NATURE, 408 PAGES, 11.75 X 12.75
5 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $119.95 (CAN $161.95)
ISBN: 9788097107635
RIGHTS: WORLD X UNITED KINGDOM, EUROPE, CHINA, 
HONG KONG & TAIWAN

SLOVART PUBLISHING, LTD.  NOVEMBER

41

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Memories
Robert Vano

“Unfortunatelly , there is no way to turn the clock back to those 
moments that should have been captured. There is only one apol-
ogy that comes into my mind. Mr. Horst used to say that memo-
ries are most beautiful pictures of all. That´s why I have named 
this book “MEMORIES”. Robert Vano

This book contains Robert Vano´s photographic recollections, 
190 images that came from his own archive. Along with black-
and-white photos, some of Vano´s color shots are shown for the 
first time. A considerable part of this magnificent collection was 
created in New York, Paris, Milan and other places. The book 
brings a summary of Vano´s work from 1968 to the present, 
aligned not in a traditional chronological order but rather on the 
basis of the photographer´s own associations. Vano´s Memories 
is an exceptional photography book, dedicated to all his fans and 
lovers of classic and fashion photography.

Robert Vano was born in Nové Zámky (Czechoslovakia) in 1948. 
Shortly after his graduation from high school he emigrated to the 
USA in 1967. He started to work in New York as a hair stylist, 
make-up artist and assistent to fashion photographers (Horst, 
Glaviano, Fallai) and for magazines like Vogue, Bazaar, Donna, 
Seventeen, Mademoiselle, etc. In 1984 he started to work as a 
freelance photographer in New York, Milan and Paris. In 1990 he 
returned to Czechoslovakia and worked as creative director for 
the Czech edition of ELLE (1996 - 2003), and as artistic director 
for Czechoslovak models (2004 - 2009). In 2009 he worked as 
freelance photographer in Prague and in 2010 he was awarded 
the European Trebbia prize for creative activity.

PHOTOGRAPHY, 296 PAGES, 11.75 X 12
3 COLOR PHOTOS, 1 B&W PHOTO, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $115.95 (CAN $156.95)
ISBN: 9788075292650
RIGHTS: WORLD X UNITED KINGDOM, EUROPE, CHINA, 
HONG KONG & TAIWAN

SLOVART PUBLISHING, LTD.  OCTOBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

42



South of Eden
Andrej Bán

“In this collections of photographs there is a lexicon of scattered 
corners, shadows, grids, body parts, and angles that describe a 
place unrestricted by the specifics of time and place: a world of 
irregular geometry and a dark presentiment of life at the edges of 
sorrow and loss and suffering. A world splintered yet not devoid 
of hope, not wholly broken.” —Chris Steele-Perkins, 2015

The photographer and reporter from the journal týžden. Andrej 
Bán is presenting 82 black-and-white documentary photo-
graphs from 25 countries, that he has visited in the last 25 years. 
Original snap-shots are completed by interesting stories about 
life in regions affected by wars, exoduses, ethnical and religious 
conflicts and natural disasters. Although pictures from disaster 
regions dominate the publication, the book is not only about 
horrors, but mainly about the hope and the ability of ordinary 
people to survive and cope with their destiny. The author of the 
book Andrej Bán comes back to Kosovo, Bosna and Hercegovina, 
Georgia, Pakistan, Afganistan, and other countries regularly.

Andrej Bán was born on April 28, 1964 in Bratislava. He studied 
economics and journalism and currently works as a staff reporter 
and photographer for the Slovak magazine Týžden. He also 
cooperates with foreign media. He focuses on crisis and war torn 
areas such as Kosovo, Pakistan, Afghanistan, Iran, the Middle 
East, Sri Lanka, the Caucasus, and Haiti. He has also curated sev-
eral exhibitions for the Mesiac fotografie ( Month of Photogra-
phy) event in Bratislava. He publishes articles about photography 
and was also a member of the international jury for Czech Press 
Photo (2000 – up to 2004). He is the founder of the humanitari-
an organization Clovek v ohrození (People in Peril).

PHOTOGRAPHY, 208 PAGES, 8.25 X 9.5
3 B&W PHOTOS
CLOTH, $79.95 (CAN $107.95)
ISBN: 9788055624488
RIGHTS: WORLD X UNITED KINGDOM, EUROPE, CHINA, 
HONG KONG & TAIWAN

SLOVART PUBLISHING, LTD.  SEPTEMBER

43

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Dark Side of the Boom
The Excesses Of The Art Market  
In The 21st Century
Georgina Adam

This book scrutinizes the excesses and extravagances that the 
21st-century explosion of the contemporary art market brought 
in its wake. The buying of art as an investment, temptations to 
forgery and fraud, tax evasion, money laundering and pressure to 
produce more and more art all form part of this story, as do the 
upheavals in auction houses and the impact of the enhanced use 
of financial instruments on art transactions. Drawing on a series 
of tenaciously wrought interviews with artists, collectors, lawyers, 
bankers and convicted artist forgers, the author charts the vora-
cious commodification of artists and art objects, and art’s position 
in the clandestine puzzle of the highest echelons of global capital. 
Adam’s revelations appear even more timely in the wake of the 
Panama Papers revelations, for example incorporating examples 
of the way tax havens have been used to stash art transactions—
and ownership—away from public scrutiny. With the same capti-
vating style of her bestselling Big Bucks: The Explosion of the Art 
Market in the 21st Century, Georgina Adam casts her judicious 
glance over a section of the art market whose controversies and 
intrigues will be of eye-opening interest to both art-world players 
and observers.

Georgina Adam is a journalist and author who has covered the 
global art market for the last 30 years. She is a contributor to 
the Financial Times and The Art Newspaper, where she was Art 
Market Editor from 2000 to 2008. She also lectures at Sotheby’s 
Institute of Art, London and participates in panels on the art  
market at art fairs worldwide. She is the author of Big Bucks:  
The Explosion of the Art Market in the 21st Century (Lund 
Humphries, 2014).

ART/BUSINESS, 208 PAGES, 6 X 9.25
TRADE PAPER, $34.99 (CAN $46.99)
ISBN: 9781848222205
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  AVAILABLE

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

44



Art Thieves, Fakers and 
Fraudsters
The New Zealand Story
Penelope Jackson

“A walk on the wild side of the art world” —Noah Charney

Art crime is soaring. Every year as much as $10 billion worth 
of artworks are stolen. Many more are vandalized, damaged 
or destroyed. Added to this is a flourishing world of fakes and 
forgeries, often sold for millions of dollars and hanging in the 
world’s most prestigious galleries. If you think this is happening 
only in Paris, London and New York, prepare to be surprised as 
art curator Penelope Jackson reveals the underbelly of the New 
Zealand art world.

Penelope Jackson is a prominent New Zealand art historian and 
frequent public speaker. She worked at the Tauranga Art Gallery 
from its inception, first as curator, then as director, until 2015. 
She is a founding member of the NZ Art Crime Research Trust, 
which presented the inaugural New Zealand Art Crime Research 
Symposium at Wellington’s City Gallery on September 19, 2015.

ART/TRUE CRIME, 208 PAGES, 5.5 X 8.25
49 COLOR PHOTOS
TRADE PAPER, $27.95 (CAN $37.95)
ISBN: 9781927249512
RIGHTS: US, CANADA, CENTRAL AMERICA & SOUTH AMERICA

AWA PRESS  SEPTEMBER

45

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Nicola Killen Animals Series

Seeing Art?
A Question Book
Angeli Janhsen

In SEEING ART?, art historian Angeli Janhsen has written a 
book of questions that incite us to find our own way towards 
art - without spoon-feeding us institutional instruction briefs in 
the form of audio guides, museum labels, tours and catalogs. And 
nothing is more important here than asking questions. Except 
seeing art itself.

Angeli Janhsen is professor at the Institute of Art History at the 
University of Freiburg.

ART, 160 PAGES, 4.75 X 6.75
TRADE PAPER, $14.99 (CAN $19.99)
ISBN: 9783868331950
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  SEPTEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

46



Shangri-La
The Museum Beyond the Bridge
Heiner Boehncke, Sandra Danicke, Renate Flagmeier, 
Klaus Klemp, Roland Meyer, Cosima Schneider, Klaus 
Schneider, and Matthias Wagner K

Visitors were forewarned, a hand-written sign announcing: “The 
museum testifies to the thousand year history, work and labour 
of our ancestors. The exhibition extends for over 5000 m².” From 
the outset, it was a utopian undertaking. Not without reason 
does the lama monastery Shangri-La from James Hilton’s novel 
Lost Horizon serve as namesake to this museum. Pietro Benzi 
(1931 – 2014) maintained the project from 1965 onwards. He 
collected what they no longer wanted, what had become an-
tiquated or gone out of fashion: 2.7 million everyday objects, 
many of which were household effects, religious kitsch, knick-
knacks, shoes and plastic toys. This photographic essay takes the 
viewer on a journey inside his unsystematic collection.

Heiner Boehncke, Prof. Dr., is professor for comparative lit-
erature and general literary studies at the Goethe University 
Frankfurt. Sandra Danicke, Dr., studied art history at the Goethe 
University Frankfurt, where she did her PhD on the subject of 
medieval church design in 1999. Renate Flagmeier, M.A., did 
her training in art studies and Romance literature in Berlin and 
Paris (M.A.), completing her degree at the Technical University 
of Berlin in 1986. Klaus Klemp, Prof. Dr. phil., is professor of 
design history and design theory at the Offenbach University of 
Art and Design, and design department director at the Museum 
Angewandte Kunst Frankfurt. Roland Meyer has worked as an 
academic staff member at the Institute for Design History and 
Theory at the University of the Arts Berlin. Cosima Schneider, 
Dipl. Des., studied visual communication at the Offenbach Uni-
versity of Art and Design. Klaus Schneider is an artist who works 
with painting, installation and photography. Matthias Wagner K 
is an exhibition coordinator and author.

PHOTOGRAPHY/EUROPEAN STUDIES, 400 PAGES, 10.75 X 8.75
260 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $49.99 (CAN $66.99)
ISBN: 9783868331660
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  OCTOBER

47

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Reality Unbound
New Departures in Science Fiction Cinema
Edited by Delia González de Reufels, Rasmus Greiner, 
Winfried Pauleit, and Aidan Power

This book engages with some of the most pressing arguments  
shaping science fiction studies as we move deeper into an often- 
turbulent new millennium. Consisting of four distinct sections 
containing eleven original essays by some of the leading experts in 
SF studies, Reality Unbound grapples with a diffuse, yet interre-
lated cluster of topics. Moreover, it does so by essaying prominent 
themes from early cinematic iterations of the genre, through art-
house films of the 1960s, to Hollywood blockbusters of the present 
day. Charting SF cinema’s response to seismic historical events, as 
well as social and political trends, this collection tackles key SF 
concerns such as responses to governmental repression, the pos-
sibilities and wonder of outer space, the future of the human race 
and the double-edged ramifications of technological advancement.

Delia González de Reufels is a professor of Latin American His-
tory at Universität Bremen. Her research interests include Latin 
American population history and the history of the welfare state 
in Latin America, Latin American military history and the history 
of migration in the 19th and 20th century. Rasmus Greiner is a 
assistant professor in Film Studies and Latin American History at 
Universität Bremen. He is also managing editor of the e-journal 
www.nachdemfilm.de. He was awarded a doctoral degree with a 
thesis on asymmetrical military conflicts in feature films since the 
late 90s. Winfried Pauleit is a professor at Universität Bremen, 
where he works in the areas of film studies and media aesthetics. 
Aidan Power is an Irish Research Council Postdoctoral Fellow at 
University College Cork, Ireland.

FILM/SCIENCE FICTION, 188 PAGES, 5.75 X 8.25
89 B&W PHOTOS
TRADE PAPER, $19.99 (CAN $26.99)
ISBN: 9783865052513
RIGHTS: WORLD

BERTZ + FISCHER  SEPTEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

48



Future Imperfect
Science  Fiction  Film
Edited by Rainer Rother and Annika Schaefer

The science fiction film is one of the most popular film genres 
and has featured some of the most powerful images in the history 
of the cinema. These filmed visions of technology, spectacular 
future worlds, and extra-terrestrial encounters have negotiated 
questions of human identity, social visions, and collective fears. 
This potent mixture explains the attraction of the genre and lends 
the films their contemporary relevance.This volume, published 
on the occasion of a retrospective at the Berlin International Film 
Festival, presents essays by contributors from around the world. 
Taking the long American tradition and the particularities of the 
genre as a point of departure, the essays explore the heyday of 
East European science fiction film, the place of the science fiction 
film in German film history, and the positioning of the European 
auteur film in relation to the genre.

Rainer Rother has been director of the Deutsche Kinemathek–
Museum für Film und Fernsehen, Berlin, Germany, and director 
of the film history section at Berlin International Film Festi-
val since 2006. Since 2001, he has served as a member of the 
selection commission for the Competition at the Berlinale. From 
1991 to 2006, he was director and exhibition curator of Zeu-
ghauskino at Deutsches Historisches Museum in Berlin. He is the 
author and co-editor of numerous publications on film history, 
most recently Deutschland 1966 (2016), Glorious Technicolor 
(2015) and Bigger than Life: Ken Adam’s Film Design (2014). 
He lives in Berlin. Annika Schaefer is a member of the editorial 
staff at Deutsche Kinemathek–Museum für Film und Fernseh-
en, Berlin, Germany, and is currently completing a dissertation 
in media studies at Filmuniversität Babelsberg “Konrad Wolf” 
on the image of work in the Nazi fictional film. She previously 
worked as a research assistant at Archiv der sozialen Demokratie, 
Friedrich-Ebert-Stiftung, Bonn. A contributor and co-editor of the 
volume Glorious Technicolor (2015), she lives in Berlin.

FILM/SCIENCE FICTION, 160 PAGES, 8.5 X 9
100 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $19.99 (CAN $26.99)
ISBN: 9783865052490
RIGHTS: WORLD

BERTZ + FISCHER  SEPTEMBER

49

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Schwetzingen Palace Gardens
Guide
Hartmut Troll

The Schwetzingen Palace Gardens are a real gem of European 
garden design. This magnificent park forms the centrepiece of the 
princely summer residence and was created within thirty years 
under the guidance of Prince Elector Carl Theodor, his architect, 
Nicolas de Pigage, and his court gardener, Friedrich Ludwig von 
Sckell. Two concepts of garden design, the French one and the 
English one, are intertwined here, resulting in a unique artistic 
achievement. The many different forms of interplay between 
garden design, architecture, sculpture and craftwork make the 
Schwetzingen Palace Gardens one of the best preserved garden 
creations of the eighteenth century.

Prof. Dr. Hartmut Troll, Assistant Manager Real Estate Manage-
ment and Historic Gardens, Consultant for Historic Gardens, 
Referent für Historische Gärten für historische Gärten, Staatliche 
Schlösser und Gärten Baden-Württemberg.

TRAVEL/EUROPEAN STUDIES, 96 PAGES, 4.75 X 9.25
89 COLOR PHOTOS, 6 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $7.99 (CAN $10.99)
ISBN: 9783731904113 (REPLACES: 9783422022256) 
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  NOVEMBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

50



Architectural Guides Series

Münster
Architectural Guide
Second edition
Sylvaine Hänsel and Stefan Rethfeld

Founded as an episcopal city, it grew as a Hanseatic city and de-
veloped into a university city as well - Münster has much to offer 
in terms of architectural history, despite severe damage during 
the Second World War. An ensemble of impressive late Baroque 
architecture shapes the cityscape together with Romanesque and 
Gothic churches. And its post-war buildings are widely regard-
ed as exemplary of modern building in an historical context. 
Handy and informative, these accessible guides depict the famous 
ensembles and buildings of Cologne, Frankfurt, Hanover, Kassel, 
Munich, Münster, and Potsdam while leading the way to lit-
tle-known treasures, inner courts, and gardens. Each architectural 
entry is buttressed by informative text, up-to-date photographs, 
and ground plans of the buildings. The layout according to tours 
of city districts, maps, and detailed indices make orientation easy, 
even for strangers to these cities. This bilingual edition includes 
English and German.

Sylvaine Hänsel is a Münster architect, Münster.

ARCHITECTURE/TRAVEL, 360 PAGES, 5.25 X 9.75
630 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $37.95 (CAN $50.95)
ISBN: 9783496014881 (REPLACES: 9783496012764) 
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

DIETRICH REIMER VERLAG GMBH  OCTOBER

51

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



Leitbild Denkmalpflege
Conservation in Germany
Edited by Vereinigung der Landesdenkmalpfleger/ 
Landesamt für Denkmalpflege Hessen

Conservation in Germany. The principles of conservation in 
today’s world was first printed back in February 2011 and pub-
lished by the Association of State Conservators in the Federal Re-
public of Germany. For the 2016 reissue, the editions to date were 
critically reviewed, mistakes were corrected and the necessary 
updates were made. The scope of languages (German, English, 
Turkish) was also expanded to include French. These principles 
remain contemporary and informative as a definition of cultural 
and federally organized conservation in Germany. Together with 
the conservation position papers from other European countries, 
the publication of this work has played a part in establishing the 
principles of European conservation. The re-release ties in with 
the 50th anniversary of adoption of the icomos Charter of Venice 
in 1964 and reflects 40 years of influence exercised by the Euro-
pean Architectural Year 1975. For the Association of State Con-
servators and their partner organizations organized within the 
European Heritage Head Forum (EHHF), this new edition may 
also be seen as a starting point for the planned European Cultural 
Heritage Year 2018 under the slogan “Sharing Heritage”.
ART/TECHNOLOGY, 56 PAGES, 7.25 X 11.75
32 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $5.95 (CAN $7.95)
ISBN: 9783731902119 (REPLACES: 9783865687081) 
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  OCTOBER

New Titles Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

52



Manfred Mohr - Vom Rhythmus 
zum Algorithmus
Arbeiten aus 50 Jahren
Manfred Mohr

Foreword by Regina Fischer

Andreas Rauth      

Manfred Mohr is amongst the international pioneers of digital 
art. Before and after studying at the École des Beaux-Arts 
(1963-66), he began to deploy computers within his own 
artistic productions. Since the 1970s, he has been developing 
mathematical-aesthetic experiments of increasing complex-
ity—including n-dimensional hypercubes, calculable but no 
longer conceivable. Manfred Mohr grants them form and thus 
makes them sensually palpable. This publication is released in 
conjunction with the exhibition at the Pforzheim Galerie (GER) 
and documents the large-scale retrospective with works from all 
periods of Mohr’s practice.

Regina Fischer is an Art Consultant in Pforzheim (Germany). 
Manfred Mohr was born 1938 in Pforzheim (Germany). From 
1957–61 he worked with Kunst + Werkschule, Pforzheim (Ger-
many). Manfred Mohr is considered a pioneer of digital art. After 
discovering Prof. Max Bense’s information aesthetics in the early 
1960’s, Mohr’s artistic thinking was radically changed. Within 
a few years, his art transformed from abstract expressionism to 
computer generated algorithmic geometry. Andreas Rauth is a 
Designer and Cultural Scientist.

ART, 144 PAGES, 6.75 X 8.75
61 COLOR PHOTOS, 60 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $29.99 (CAN $39.99)
ISBN: 9783868332186
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  AVAILABLE

53

New TitlesFall 2017 Art Stock Books



54

New Publisher Backlist Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

Hyperion. Nándor 
Angstenberger
First edition
Edited by Matthias Lenz and Regina Michel

Nándor Angstenberger      

Nándor Angstenberger’s works are not simply recycling art: he is 
not so much concerned with the maximum reuse of our con-
sumer waste to conserve resources, but rather with raising the 
awareness of these unnoticed things. The magic that, on closer 
examination, can be conjured out of the all too often strange 
looking throw-away articles.

Nándor Angstenberger was born 1970 in Novi Sad (former  
Yugoslavia), German and Hungarian nationality.

ART, 9.06 X 11.02
CLOTH, $24.99 (CAN $33.95)
ISBN: 9783868332087
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  AVAILABLE

Günter Figal – Simplicity. On 
a Bowl by Young-Jae Lee / 
Einfachheit. Über eine Schale 
von Young-Jae Lee
First edition
Günter Figal

There are things that would often not draw aesthetic attention. 
They may even be overlooked, as if they just belonged to their 
surroundings. They are by no means banal, but they are often 
not immediately and also not always recognized as artworks. 
They are no trivial results of mass production, but also no icons, 
which, universally known and spectacular as they are, receive 
conventional reverence and emphatic admiration. They are just 
there, being what they are.

Günter Figal, born in Langenberg (Rheinland) in 1949, pursued 
philosophy and German studies at the University of Heidelberg, 
where he earned a doctorate in 1976 with a dissertation on  
Theodor W. Adorno.

ART, 8.46 X 8.46
TRADE PAPER, $24.99 (CAN $33.95)
ISBN: 9783868331509
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  AVAILABLE



55

New Publisher BacklistFall 2017 Art Stock Books

Stefan Strumbel
Gerlinde Brandenburger-Eisele and Peter Weibel

Edited by Städtische Galerie Offenburg

Stefan Strumbel      

HEIMAT – “home” or “homeland” – is Stefan Strumbel’s 
passion and the focus of his artworks. Festooned in the slick, 
garish colours of Pop Art, his trademarks – the Black Forest, 
the Bollenhut and the cuckoo clock are the icons for which he 
has become known.

Stefan Strumbel was born in Offenburg 1979. He lives and 
works in Offenburg. 

ART, 9.65 X 12.2
CLOTH, $39.99 (CAN $53.95)
ISBN: 9783868331813
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  AVAILABLE

Miriam Cahn – zeichnen / 
drawing / dessiner
Miriam Cahn, Adam Szymczyk, and Klaus Gallwitz

Edited by Stadt Offenburg and Förderkreis Kunst  
+ Kultur e.V.
At the center of Cahn’s oeuvre are several recurring motifs that 
the artist defined very early on in her practice. Although in no 
way a closed set—additions or alterations do occur—these motifs 
remain bound to representations of the self and the exterior as 
its correlative part, the inner and the outer space, the homely and 
the un-homely, the human and the inhuman, the steady flow of 
history and the catastrophic rupture of the present, and, finally, 
and most overarchingly, the feminine and the masculine, which is 
the general antinomy that structures all the subsequent ones.

Miriam Cahn was born 1949 in Basel. From 1968 – 1973 she 
was enrolled in a Graphic Design Course, Vocational School 
Basel. She lives and works in Basel and Stampa.

ART, 9.45 X 12.6
TRADE PAPER, $39.95 (CAN $49.95)
ISBN: 9783868331554
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  AVAILABLE



56

New Publisher Backlist Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

Peter-Cornell Richter - 
Fotografie
First edition
Photographs by Peter-Cornell Richter

Peter-Cornell Richter demonstrates how one can acquire deep in-
sight from nature—especially from water—in reading significance 
in its forms. The artist’s first volume Photography appeared ten 
years ago. Its motifs are primarily black and white photographs 
of nature. Generally, they show strange, unconventional, often 
restricted frames of landscapes or narrow excerpts of nature.

Peter-Cornell Richter was born 1936 in Erlangen, Bavaria.  
He studied History of Arts and Philosophy at the University  
of Munich.

ART, 9.45 X 10.63
CLOTH, $29.99 (CAN $39.95)
ISBN: 9783868332018
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  AVAILABLE

Pascal Danz - Highlights
First edition
Edited by Anna Wesle

Pascal Danz      

In this first retrospective dedicated to the Swiss painter Pascal 
Danz, who died in a tragic accident in September 2015, the Mu-
seum Franz Gertsch is presenting a representative cross section of 
the artist’s work. 

Pascal Danz died in a tragic accident in September 2015. Born 
in 1961 in Bangui in the Central African Republic, he later came 
to Bern, where he attended school, subsequently studying art in 
Lucerne and Geneva.

ART, 9.45 X 11.22
CLOTH, $49.99 (CAN $67.95)
ISBN: 9783868332032
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  AVAILABLE



57

New Publisher BacklistFall 2017 Art Stock Books

Piotr Iwicki - Lost Spaces
New edition
Edited by Kunstverein Offenburg-Mittelbaden

There is definitely something eerie about an encounter with Piotr 
Iwicki’s Lost Spaces. The artist handles the work’s unwieldy 
dimensions as if he were effortlessly shifting the scenery elements 
on a stage. The boldly conceived spaces are never suggestive of 
effort or exertion. But then conceived is perhaps not the right 
term, for the astonishing photographic images seem to lack a 
certain strategy. In contrast to a film or stage director, Iwicki 
works without a script. He makes discoveries, relies upon sudden 
inspiration and draws upon experience. 

Piotr Iwicki was born 1950 in Gdynia (Poland). From 1968–
1972 he studied art at University of Gdansk (Poland). In 1972–
1975 he resided in Newcastle upon Tyne and London (Great 
Britain). He has lived in Freiburg (Germany) since 1975.

ART, 12.6 X 5.51
CLOTH, $24.95 (CAN $33.95)
ISBN: 9783868330663
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  AVAILABLE

Sign Stories
First edition
Edited by Christine Hesse

A symbol’s standpoint is determined by the person looking at it. 
Ultimately, the observer decides what it really stands for. For it is 
by no means the case that a symbol evokes the same associations 
with everyone. Let us just take one of the most well-known: the 
cross. For some it represents salvation, for others primarily a bur-
den to carry, whereas others again see in it repression through El 
priest’s caste and for some it just symbolizes an ideology sinking 
into pluralism. Depending on the origin and personality structure 
of the observer, symbols are interpreted in a whole host of ways.

Christine Hesse was born in Innsbruck, Austria. She studied De-
sign Management at University of Westminster London (MBA). 
She has worked in film productions and advertising agencies.

ART/DESIGN, 6.02 X 8.98
CLOTH, $24.95 (CAN $33.95)
ISBN: 9783937014678
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  AVAILABLE



58

Bestsellers Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

Hans Hofmann
Catalogue Raisonné of Paintings

Edited by Suzi Villiger, Stacey Gershon, Juliana Kreinik, 
Jessie Sentivan, Helen Vong, Ani Boyajian, Jacqueline 
Friedman Kreinik, Paul Moorhouse, Peter Morrin, and 
Marcelle Polednik

Hans Hofmann (1880-1966) was a pivotal figure in Abstract 
Expressionism and stands as one of the most important charac-
ters of post-war American art. This groundbreaking catalogue 
raisonne of paintings, which has been painstakingly researched 
over sixteen years, is both an invaluable scholarly resource and a 
celebration of Hofmann’s remarkable artistic achievements.

Suzi Villiger serves as the Director of Membership for the 
Catalogue Raisonne Scholars Association. Prior to researching 
Hofmann, she worked with contemporary artists, including 
painter Terry Winters, at Matthew Marks Gallery in New York, 
and at Paulson Press in California. She received a B.A. in art 
history from Northwestern University and M.A. from New 
York University.

ART, 1272 PAGES, 9.88 X 12.2
MIXED MEDIA PRODUCT, $294.99 (CAN $353.99)
ISBN: 9781848221260
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  AVAILABLE

The Fishes of New Zealand
A Comprehensive Guide

Edited by Clive D. Roberts, Andrew L. Stewart, and  
Carl D. Struthers

Explore, discover and identify every known species of New 
Zealand fish in this encyclopaedic and beautifully illustrated 
guide. The Fishes of New Zealand represents the culmination of 
decades of collecting and taxonomic research by scientists based 
at New Zealand’s national museum, Te Papa, in collaboration 
with specialists worldwide. It reveals the history, diversity, and 
biogeography of the region’s rich freshwater and ocean life across 
New Zealand’s vast aquatic environments.

The editors all work on the National Fish Collection at the 
Museum of New Zealand Te Papa Tongarewa in Wellington. Dr 
Clive Roberts is Curator and leader of the fishes team, Andrew 
Stewart is Collection Manager and Carl Struthers is Research and 
Technical Officer.

SCIENCE/NATURE, 2008 PAGES, 9 X 12.5
1000 COLOR PHOTOS, 500 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS, 1000 LINE DRAWINGS, 
1275 MAPS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $249.99 (CAN $299.99)
ISBN: 9780994104168
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & ASIA

TE PAPA PRESS  AVAILABLE



59

BestsellersFall 2017 Art Stock Books

Hubert Robert
Margaret Morgan Grasselli

Known fondly as ‘Robert des ruines’ because of his penchant for 
painting ancient ruins, Hubert Robert (1733-1808) was one of 
France’s most successful and prominent artists during his lifetime. 
This outstanding publication, which accompanies the first mono-
graphic exhibition of his work, illuminates Robert’s remarkable 
artistic achievements and his lasting contributions to French visu-
al culture.Robert’s skills were manifold - he enjoyed great success 
as a painter, draftsman, interior decorator and garden architect. 
During his time in Rome, he fostered close professional bonds 
with artists such as Piranesi, Panini and Fragonard, while in Paris 
he flourished under the patronage of several wealthy French sup-
porters including the Marquis de Marigny, brother of the famed 
Madame de Pompadour. Robert’s work later addressed the 
demise of this glittering society through both ominous scenes of 
disaster and representations of vandalized royalist monuments. 
Upon his own release from imprisonment following the French 
Revolution, Robert completed a series of meditative variations 
on the Grande Galerie of the Musée du Louvre, of which he had 
been appointed curator in 1784.Thoroughly researched, this 
scholarly and beautifully produced publication will stand as the 
definitive book on Robert for many years to come.

Margaret Morgan Grasselli is Curator and Head of the Depart-
ment of Old Master Drawings at the National Gallery of Art, 
Washington DC. Yuriko Jackall is Assistant Curator of French 
paintings at the National Gallery of Art, Washington DC. Guil-
laume Faroult is Curator of Paintings at the Musée du Louvre, 
Paris. Catherine Voiriot is a researcher in the Department of 
Decorative Arts at the Musée du Louvre, Paris.

ART, 288 PAGES, 10.08 X 12.4
140 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $74.99 (CAN $89.99)
ISBN: 9781848221918
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  AVAILABLE

Yosemite
Photographs by Charles Cramer

Charles has been photographing Yosemite for over 40 years. 
The photography he brings from this location is intimate and 
classic in equal measure, displaying a personality only achievable 
through such familiarity. Honored to be represented by Ansel Ad-
ams gallery, the ultimate accolade for any photographer working 
this area.

Charles Cramer has been photographing the landscape for 40 
years. His prints are available through many fine galleries, includ-
ing the Ansel Adams Gallery in Yosemite. Cramer was selected by 
the National Park Service to be an artist-in-residence in Yosemite 
in 1987 and again in 2009. He has taught digital imaging for 
the Ansel Adams Gallery Workshops, Anderson Ranch, John 
Sexton Workshops, and others. He has been profiled in Photo-
Techniques, Outdoor Photographer, Outdoor Photography (UK), 
Camera Natura (Sweden), and Popular Photography (China), 
PhotoVision, and View Camera Magazines. He is also included in 
the books Landscape: The World’s Top Photographers, published 
in 2005, and First Light: Five Photographers Explore Yosemite’s 
Wilderness, published in 2009.

PHOTOGRAPHY, 48 PAGES, 9.5 X 9.5
32 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $25.95 (CAN $36.95)
ISBN: 9780993258930
RIGHTS: WORLD X UNITED KINGDOM & EUROPE

TRIPLEKITE PUBLISHING  AVAILABLE



60

Bestsellers Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

Premium Series

Germany
Sebastian Wagner

Photographs by Ernst Wrba, Jürgen Henkelmann,  
Tina Herzig, Horst Herzig, Karl-Heinz Raach,  
and Martin Siepmann

Venturing through some of the finest scenic, cultural, and his-
torical features that Northwest Europe has to offer, this collec-
tion leads a memorable jaunt through Austria, Germany, and 
Switzerland. Between the Bregenz Forest and the Vienna Woods, 
these images capture the magnificent Austrian landscape, full of 
deep-cut valleys, lush mountain pastures, and the lazy meander-
ings of the Danube. Gently rolling hills, terraces of vines, and the 
Pannonian Plain paint a diverse portrait while medieval strong-
holds and baroque palaces tell of the country’s grand history.

Verlagshaus Würzburg GmbH & Co. KG is a German publisher 
specializing in highly illustrated travel books and calendars from 
destinations around the world.

TRAVEL/PHOTOGRAPHY, 224 PAGES, 9.5 X 12
350 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $69.95 (CAN $89.95)
ISBN: 9783800317523
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

VERLAGSHAUS WURZBURG  AVAILABLE

Horizon Series

Switzerland
Judith Arlt and Wolfgang Arlt

Photographs by Roland Gerth

Capturing the seemingly endless scenic beauty in the heart of Eu-
rope, this series travels from the North and Baltic seas to the lush 
foothills of the Alps, highlighting diverse points of interest along 
the way. Austria’s spectacular landscape, magnificent architec-
ture, and cultural history are explored in detail, accentuating the 
Carpathian Mountains, the flatlands of the Vienna Basin, lavish 
palaces, and the musical genius of Mozart. Delving into Germa-
ny’s unique environment, the guides journey through the coastal 
mudflats, northern plains, midland hills, and the Zugspitze—the 
highest point in the land.

Verlagshaus Würzburg GmbH & Co. KG is a German publisher 
specializing in highly illustrated travel books and calendars from 
destinations around the world.

TRAVEL/PHOTOGRAPHY, 160 PAGES, 9.5 X 12
230 COLOR PHOTOS, 1 MAP, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $34.95 (CAN $43.95)
ISBN: 9783800317202
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

VERLAGSHAUS WURZBURG  AVAILABLE



61

BestsellersFall 2017 Art Stock Books

Journey Through series

Journey Through Germany
Ernst-Otto Luthardt

Photographs by Horst Zielske, Daniel Zielske,  
Martin Siepmann, and Karl-Heinz Raach

From the shores of Lake Constance and marshes of the Spree 
Forest to the peak of the magnificent Matterhorn, this series trav-
els through some of the most beautiful regions of Northwestern 
Europe. Germany’s diverse offerings are explored, capturing the 
popular holiday destination of Bavaria, the highlights of Frank-
furt and Munich, the mysterious realm of Hesse, and many more 
hidden gems.

Verlagshaus Würzburg GmbH & Co. KG is a German publisher 
specializing in highly illustrated travel books and calendars of 
destinations around the world.

TRAVEL/PHOTOGRAPHY, 140 PAGES, 9.5 X 12
200 COLOR PHOTOS, 1 MAP, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $29.95 (CAN $32.95)
ISBN: 9783800340590
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

VERLAGSHAUS WURZBURG  AVAILABLE

Saudek
Daniela Mrázková

Jan Saudek is the most famous living Czech photographer, and 
simultaneously the most provocative. For over four decades 
Saudek has created a parallel photographic universe, a two-di-
mensional home full of longing, peopled with the most extraor-
dinary characters and colored by desire. The timeless strength of 
his hand-tinted photographs lies in their poetic compositions and 
their forceful pictorial language, with its overtones of medieval 
genre pictures and Baroque mythology.

Daniela Mrázková, critic and editor of the Czech magazines Re-
vue fotografie and Fotografie-Magazin, is the author of 16 books 
on photography published in her own country (Czech Republic) 
and abroad, and curator of around 50 photography exhibitions.

PHOTOGRAPHY/ART, 448 PAGES, 10 X 11.75
4 B&W PHOTOS
CLOTH, $99.95 (CAN $119.95)
ISBN: 9788073919825
RIGHTS: WORLD X UNITED KINGDOM, EUROPE, CHINA, 

HONG KONG & TAIWAN

SLOVART PUBLISHING, LTD.  AVAILABLE



62

Bestsellers Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

Anselm Kiefer
Alussa. In the Beginning
Robert Fleck

Anselm Kiefer (born 1945) can be described as one of the ana-
lysts and archaeologists in contemporary art. His often monu-
mental works are always based on a process of extensive analysis 
of the history, religion and mythology of his subject, which lends 
his works its particular, substantial content. This comprehensive 
publication presents a large part of Kiefer’s works from the pri-
vate collection Grothe, including rarely exhibited works, which 
impressively demonstrate the uniqueness of the artist.

Before he was appointed director of the Kunst- und Ausstellung-
shalle der Bundesrepublik Deutschland in Bonn from 2009 until 
2012, Robert Fleck was director of the Deichtorhallen in Ham-
burg. Now he is professor for “Kunst und Oeffentlichkeit” (“Art 
and public”) of the academy of arts Duesseldorf.

ART, 200 PAGES, 9.75 X 11
134 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 4 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS, 
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $59.95 (CAN $71.95)
ISBN: 9783868322934
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

WIENAND VERLAG  AVAILABLE 

The Art Collector’s Handbook
A Guide to Collection Management and Care
Mary Rozell

With the rapid and unprecedented global expansion of the art 
market, new collectors are emerging every day. When buying 
art, whether for pure enjoyment, for investment or some other 
motive, few art collectors consider the practical and financial im-
plications of owning and maintaining art, and many do not have 
a plan for how they might eventually dispose of it. This book, 
probing a number of resources and incorporating advice from 
top experts in the field, offers guidance on collection management 
and care, and serves as an important reference guide for collec-
tors and those charged with managing collections.

Mary Rozell is Global Head of the UBS Art Collection and 
Principal of Art + Collection Management, a consulting service 
based in New York and Berlin. She was formerly Director of Art 
Business at Sotheby’s Institute of Art, New York and previously 
the Germany Correspondent for The Art Newspaper. She is the 
author of numerous articles and catalogue essays.

BUSINESS, 232 PAGES, 9.5 X 6.75
CLOTH, $60.00 (CAN $72.00)
ISBN: 9781848220997
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  AVAILABLE



63

BestsellersFall 2017 Art Stock Books

New Zealand Photography 
Collected
Athol McCredie

New Zealand Photography spans the country’s history, from ear-
ly 19th-century portraits of Maori and scenic views to the latest 
contemporary art photography. The book features more than 
350 photographs drawn from the national collection at Te Papa, 
with each image is beautifully reproduced and accompanied by 
richly informative descriptions. Author Athol McCredie offers a 
fresh and compelling narrative that foregrounds photography’s 
wide-ranging uses across portraiture, landscape, science, docu-
mentary photography, and art.

Athol McCredie is a curator of photography at the Museum of 
New Zealand Te Papa Tongarewa, where he has worked since 
2001. He has been involved with photography as researcher, 
curator, and photographer since the 1970s. He is the author of 
Brian Brake: Lens on the World and Fields of Golden Daffodils 
and the coauthor of Witness to Change.

PHOTOGRAPHY, 368 PAGES, 10 X 12
150 COLOR PHOTOS, 250 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $99.99 (CAN $119.99)
ISBN: 9780994104144
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & ASIA

TE PAPA PRESS  AVAILABLE

Big Bucks
The Explosion of the Art Market  
in the 21st Century
Georgina Adam

This highly readable and timely book explores the transforma-
tion of the modern and contemporary art market in the 21st 
century from a niche trade to a globalised operation worth an 
estimated $50 billion a year. Drawing on her personal experience, 
the author describes in fascinating detail the contributions made 
by a range of actors and institutions to these recent develop-
ments. The book focuses on the development of auction houses 
into globalised, often cutthroat ‘art business’ firms; the emergence 
and modi operandi of ‘mega-dealers’ and middlemen; the ‘new 
frontier’ of selling art on the internet; the radical changes in the 
profile of art collectors; the phenomenon of the ‘branded’ artist 
and the explosion of art fairs. It addresses the negative side to the 
art market’s expansion, particularly its lack of transparency and 
light regulation. The author’s engaging style makes this informa-
tive text ideal for collectors, students, and anyone interested in 
learning more about the evolution of the unprecedented market 
for art which exists today.

Georgina Adam is a journalist who has covered the global art 
market for the last 30 years. She writes a weekly column for the 
Financial Times and a fortnightly one for BBC WorldWide, as 
well as contributing to The Art Newspaper, where formerly she 
was Art Market Editor. She also lectures at Sotheby’s Institute of 
Art and Christie’s Education and participates in panels at art fairs 
in the UK and abroad.

ART/BUSINESS, 208 PAGES, 6.14 X 9.21
TRADE PAPER, $34.99 (CAN $41.99)
ISBN: 9781848221383
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  AVAILABLE



64

Bestsellers Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

Finnish Sauna –  
Design and Construction
Seventh edition
The Building Information Foundation RTS

Outlining information and instructions for the design of genuine 
Finnish saunas, this guide contains sections on sauna rooms, 
components, benches, and furnishings. It has been updated to 
match the latest construction regulations in Finland, and tips on 
related heating, ventilation, and electrical installations as well as 
selecting sauna stoves are also featured. At the end of the book, 
four gems of Finnish sauna architecture are presented, each 
uniquely realized. Representing the best of Finnish expertise in 
sauna design, this handbook is the all-inclusive key to successful-
ly planning and building a Finnish sauna.

The Building Information Foundation RTS is a private, nonprofit 
foundation whose task is to foster good planning and building 
methods and good property management practices. The Foun-
dation and its activities are directed by a board and an assembly 
that represents the entire building and construction industry 
through 52 associations and organizations. It is the parent com-
pany for the Building Information Group, the leading provider of 
construction information in Finland. The Foundation acts as the 
R&D unit and owns the Building Information Ltd (Rakennust-
ieto Oy) publishing house, which publishes instructions for build-
ing and property management, regulations, contract documents 
and forms, and product information both in printed format, on 
CD, and online.

ARCHITECTURE/DESIGN, 107 PAGES, 6.5 X 8.25
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $44.99 (CAN $53.99)
ISBN: 9789522670731 (REPLACES: 9789516828568) 
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

RAKENNUSTIETO PUBLISHING  AVAILABLE

Indigenous
Hidden Beauties of Africa
Photographs by Peter Voss

They are the last of their kind - the indigenous. In a few years 
they will have lost their tradition. Photographer Peter Voss 
documented from 2011 to 2013 with great effort people of the 
remaining natural tribes in Africa: Maasai and Samburu in Ken-
ya, the Himba in Namibia, the Dassanech, Banna, Karo, Hamar 
and Mursi in Ethiopia and in Togo and Benin. The result is these 
stunning photos, the people documented in all its beauty and 
naturalness, from young to old.

Peter Voss is a photographer.

PHOTOGRAPHY, 400 PAGES, 11.5 X 14.5
325 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $85.95 (CAN $102.95)
ISBN: 9783731901518
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



65

BestsellersFall 2017 Art Stock Books

Winifred Knights 1899-1947
Sacha Llewellyn

Winifred Knights (1899-1947) is one of the outstanding, but 
until recently neglected, British women painters of the first half 
of the 20th century. Copiously illustrated in color throughout, 
this book provides the first full account of her life and work, ex-
amining Knights’ art in the context of interwar Modernism and 
assessing her contribution to the revival in this period of both 
Decorative Painting and religious imagery. Author Sacha Llewel-
lyn traces the artist’s career from her years at the Slade School of 
Art and her First World War evacuation to rural Worcestershire 
through to the time she spent at the British School at Rome 
in the early 1920s and the many commissions she completed 
between 1926 and 1939. Presenting the artist as the central pro-
tagonist, and with models selected from her inner circle, Knights’ 
paintings were deeply autobiographical. She consistently re-wrote 
fairy-tale and legend, Biblical narrative and Pagan mythology to 
explore women’s relationship to war, the natural world, working 
communities, marriage, motherhood and death. Drawing on 
previously unpublished documentary material, including letters, 
diaries, sketchbooks and photographs, Sacha Llewellyn makes a 
strong case for recognizing Knights as one of the most talented 
artists of her generation. The book reproduces all of Knights’ 
major works, including her masterpiece, The Deluge.

Sacha Llewellyn is an independent researcher and curator and 
Director of Liss Llewellyn Fine Art with a particular interest in 
the Rome Scholars, 1913–30, the Art of the First World War and 
interwar British modernism. She is guest curator of the Winifred 
Knights survey show at the Dulwich Picture Gallery (2016) and 
author of essays on Colin Gill and Knights’ The Deluge in British 
Murals and Decorative Painting, 1920–60 (2013).

ART, 208 PAGES, 8.98 X 10.63
CLOTH, $79.99 (CAN $95.99)
ISBN: 9781848221772
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  AVAILABLE

The Architecture of Image
Existential Space in Cinema
Juhani Pallasmaa

This book explores the shared experiential ground of cinema, 
art, and architecture. Pallasmaa carefully examines how the 
classic directors Alfred Hitchcock, Stanley Kubrick, Michelange-
lo Antonioni, and Andrei Tarkovsky used architectural imagery 
to create emotional states in their movies. He also explores the 
startling similarities between the landscapes of painting and those 
of movies.
ART/FILM, 184 PAGES, 8.4 X 10.6
216 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 83 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS, 16 DIAGRAMS
TRADE PAPER, $85.00 (CAN $105.95)
ISBN: 9789516826281
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

RAKENNUSTIETO PUBLISHING  AVAILABLE



66

Bestsellers Fall 2017 Art Stock Books

A New Arabic Grammar of the 
Written Language
H. M. Nahmad and John A. Haywood

This is a revised second edition of A New Arabic Grammar of 
the Written Language first published in 1962. It is based on and 
replaces Thatcher’s Arabic Grammar and has a vocabulary of 
over 4,000 words, almost twice as many as in the old Thatcher, 
while the number of chapters has been increased from forty-nine 
to fifty-two.  The Supplement contains a number of new features. 
Apart from selections from the Qur’an, fables, stories, newspaper 
extracts, advertisements and letters, additional material in the 
form of extracts from classical and modern Arabic writings and 
proverbs is included. Appendix A provides a useful introduction 
to the main colloquial Arabic dialects, Appendix B, a useful read-
ing guide, and Appendix C, further grammatical information not 
supplied in the first edition.  This book will serve as a basis for a 
further and deeper study of the classical language and literature 
and at the same time form a good foundation for those who wish 
to concentrate on the modern written language of literature and 
the daily press. The authors have been careful to indicate which 
usages are current in modern Arabic, and which are antique or 
antiquated.The vocabulary also is both classical and modern.  
This is above all a practical grammar, not an advanced reference 
grammar like Wright’s. It is meant for the beginner who is not fa-
miliar with the peculiarities of Semitic languages. Nevertheless it 
is comprehensive enough, the authors believe, for most students’ 
needs in the first two or three years of their study.
LANGUAGE & LINGUISTICS, 712 PAGES, 8.5 X 5.43
TRADE PAPER, $49.99 (CAN $59.99)
ISBN: 9780853315858
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  AVAILABLE

The Sculpture of Francis 
Derwent Wood
Matthew Withey

This final volume in the respected British Sculptors and Sculpture 
series addresses the neglected work of important British sculptor 
Francis Derwent Wood RA (1871-1926). A fascinating extended 
essay which places Derwent Wood’s work in context is followed 
by a catalogue of his works.

Matthew Withey studied art and architectural history at the 
University of Edinburgh and the University of St. Andrews, 
receiving his Doctorate from St. Andrews in 2003. He curated 
the sculpture collections of Leeds Museums and Galleries from 
2000 to 2005, and has worked on major research projects on 
British sculpture at the Glasgow School of Art and the University 
of Glasgow. He has taught art history at the Open University, the 
University of Leeds and Leeds College of Art and Design, and 
worked in research and curatorial positions at English Heritage 
and Abbotsford: the home of Sir Walter Scott in the Scottish Bor-
ders. He currently works at the Brontë Parsonage Museum.

ART, 152 PAGES, 11.5 X 9.5
CLOTH, $90.00 (CAN $108.00)
ISBN: 9781848220010
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  AVAILABLE



67

IndexFall 2017 Art Stock Books

  PUBLISHER INDEX

Auckland University Press, 33
Awa Press, 45
Bertz + Fischer, 48, 49
By Architect Publications/ 
  Architect Publications, 37
Deutscher Kunstverlag, 12, 22
Dietrich Reimer Verlag GmbH/ 
  Gebr. Mann Verlag, 13
Dietrich Reimer Verlag GmbH, 38, 51
Lund Humphries, 1–2, 4–11, 14, 16–17,    
  21, 44, 58–59, 62–63, 65–66, 
Michael Imhof Verlag, 3, 15, 50, 52, 64
modo Verlag, 46–47, 53–57
Rakennustieto Publishing, 64–65
Slovart Publishing, Ltd., 20, 29, 39–43, 61
Te Papa Press, 58, 63
Triplekite Publishing, 59
University of New South Wales Press/ 
  New South, 18–19
Verlag Anton Pustet, 36
Verlagshaus Wurzburg, 60–61
Wienand Verlag , 23–28, 30–32, 34–35, 62

ABC
America Collects Eighteenth-Century  
  French Painting, 1
Anselm Kiefer, 62
Architecture of Image, The, 65
Art Collector’s Handbook, The, 62
Art Thieves, Fakers and Fraudsters, 45
Baselitz Vedova, 23
Big Bucks, 63
Christian Herdeg, 25
Coal and Velvet, 37
Colorful City – Neues Bauen, 12
Constructing Paradise, 36

DEF
Daniel Fischer, 20
Dark Side of the Boom, 44
David Schnell, 24
Der Expressionist Fritz Ascher/ 
  The Expressionist Fritz Ascher, 34
Designing the V&A, 14
Element, 41
Eric Peters. Quantum, 27
Finnish Sauna – Design and  
  Construction, 64
Fishes of New Zealand, The, 58
Fragonard’s Fantasy Figures, 2
Frederick Walker and the Idyllists, 4
Future Imperfect, 49

GHIJK
George Fullard, 17
Germany, 60
Glory, Azure and Gold, 21
Gottfried Lindauer’s New Zealand, 33
Günter Figal – Simplicity. On a Bowl  
  by Young-Jae Lee / Einfachheit. Über  
  eine Schale von Young-Jae Lee, 54
Hans Hofmann, 58
Herta Müller, 26
Howard Hodgkin, 8
Hubert Robert, 59
Hyperion. Nándor Angstenberger, 54
Indigenous, 64
Janet Venn-Brown, 18
Jan Lievens, 3
Jirí Anderle. Panoptikum, 29
Journey Through Germany, 61

  TITLE INDEX

LMNO
Leitbild Denkmalpflege, 52
Lois Dodd, 5
Luther und die Avantgarde, 28
Maggi Hambling: Touch, 16
Manfred Mohr - Vom Rhythmus zum  
  Algorithmus, 53
Maxim Kantor, 35
Memories, 42
Miriam Cahn – zeichnen / drawing /  
  dessiner, 55
Münster, 51
New Arabic Grammar of the Written  
  Language, A, 66
New Zealand Photography Collected, 63
Organic Architecture, An, 9
Ornament im Quadrat, 32

PQRS
Pascal Danz - Highlights, 56
Peter-Cornell Richter - Fotografie, 56
Peter Roehr, 22
Piotr Iwicki - Lost Spaces, 57
Racing ‘n’ Roll, 40
Rayner Hoff, 19
Reality Unbound, 48
Rebel Modernists: Viennese Architecture  
  Since Otto Wagner, 11
Reform Judaism and Architecture, 15
Saudek, 61
Schwetzingen Palace Gardens, 50
Sculpture of Francis Derwent Wood,  
  The, 66
Seeing Art?, 46
Shangri-La, 47
Sign Stories, 57
South of Eden, 43
State of Flux, 38
Stefan Strumbel, 55
Switzerland, 60

TUVWXYZ
Tal R, 6
Thomas Nozkowski, 7
Transfer of Modernity, The, 13
Travels with Frank Lloyd Wright, 10
Typography and Type Design in  
  Slovakia, 39
[un]erwartet, 31
Unsere Werte?/Our Values?, 30
Winifred Knights 1899-1947, 65
Yosemite, 59



68

Notes Fall 2017 Art Stock Books



TO ORDER
CALL TOLL-FREE:
(800) 888-IPG1
(800) 888-4741
All other inquiries (312) 337-0747
FAX (312) 337-5985
E-MAIL: orders@ipgbook.com
Visit our website at www.ipgbook.com

OR WRITE:
INDEPENDENT PUBLISHERS GROUP
Order Department
814 North Franklin Street
Chicago, IL 60610

Independent Publishers Group is represented to the trade by the following people:

ACADEMIC SALES: Paul Murphy, x229 
EDUCATIONAL SALES: Karen Adler, x270 
LIBRARY SALES: Cynthia Murphy, x207 
MARKETING & PUBLICITY: Jeff Palicki, x281 
MASS MERCHANDISE SALES: Gabe Cohen, x233 
NATIONAL ACCOUNTS: Michael Riley, x258 
PUBLISHER/TITLE DEVELOPMENT: Richard Williams, x267 
SPANISH SALES: Kelsey Wayne, x264 
SPECIAL SALES: Michael Riley, x258 
TRADE SALES: Aaron Howe, x238

Mid-Atlantic & New England
Chesapeake & Hudson, Inc. 
115 W. Potomac Street
Brunswick, MD 21716 
Phone 800-231-4469 
Fax 800-307-5163 
office@cheshud.com
Ted Wedel, Bill Hoar, Michael Gourley,  
Steve Straw, Janine Jensen, Sally Lindsay

Office: Robin Bell, Jennifer Hawkinberry, 
Angie Nicewarner 

Midwest (to Texas)
Fujii Associates 
10621 Tower Drive
Orland Park, IL 60467 
Phone 708-978-7826
Fax 708-949-8846 
kathybogs@fujiiassociates.com 
Don Sturtz, Eric Heidemann,  
Mark Fleeman, Thomas Bowen,  
Ted Heinecken, Andy Holcomb, 
Barbara Aronson, Beth Chang 

Office: Kathy Bogs, Gina Heidemann

Teacher Supply Stores  
Midwest
Educational Marketing Service 
1329 S. Evergreen Avenue
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 
Phone 800-333-7460
Fax 847-364-0179
dave@educational-marketing.com
Dave Henderson

Teacher Supply Stores  
New England, TOLA, West
SCA Educational Sales
2175 Glen Cove Way
High Point, NC 27265
Phone (877) 683-8099
Fax (877) 811-0852
gina@scasales.com
Gina Garner

Southeast
Clifton Company
919 N. Shore Drive
Southport, NC 28461
Phone (888) 373-2888
Fax (888) 905-8609
cliftonco@atmc.net
Mike Clifton, Joy Clifton 

South
Southeastern Book Travelers, LLC
1920 Valleydale Road, Suite 220
Birmingham, AL 35244 
Phone 205-682-8570 
Fax 770-804-2013 
sbtorders@bellsouth.net 
Chip Mercer, Jim Barkley, 
Stewart Koontz, Rich Thompson

West
Faherty & Associates, Inc. 
6665 SW Hampton Street, Ste 100
Portland, OR 97223 
Phone 800-824-2888 
Phone (503) 639-3113
Fax (800) 257-8646
Fax (503) 598-9850
faherty@fahertybooks.com 
Tom Faherty Jr., Ken Guerins, 
Meredith Baker, Molly Divine,  
Trevin Matlock, Richard McNeace 

Office: Shea Petty, Anna Miller

Canada (Select Publishers)
Canadian Manda Group 
165 Dufferin Street
Toronto, Ontario M6K 3H6
Canada 
Phone 416-516-0911 
Fax 416-516-0917 
general@mandagroup.com 
Nick Smith, Carey Low, Peter Hill-Field,  
Tim Gain, Anthony Iantorno, 
Joanne Adams, Chris Hickey,  
Ellen Warwick, Jennifer Fyffe,  
Iolanda Millar, Jean Cichon, Emily Patry, 
Kristina Koski, Jacques Filippi,  
Dave Nadalin

Office: Tracey Bhangu, Megan Beadle

To inquire about eligible returns, write or call:
Independent Publishers Group, Returns Department
814 North Franklin Street, Chicago, IL 60610 (312) 337-0747 

Returns will be refused at this address.  
No credit will be given for ineligible returns.

Overseas
Baker & Taylor International 
1120 U.S. Highway 22
Bridgewater, NJ 08807-0885 
Phone 908-541-7305 
Fax 908-541-7853 
intlsale@btol.com 

UK & Europe Trade Publishers
Gazelle Book Services 
White Cross Mills
High Town
South Road
Lancaster LA1 4XS, England 
Phone 44-1524-68765 
Fax 44-1524-63232 
sales@gazellebooks.co.uk

Academic Titles Only
Eurospan Limited
3 Henrietta Street
Covent Garden
London WC2E 8LU UK
Customer Services:
Phone 44(0)1767 604972
Fax: 44 (0)1767 601640
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
Further Information:
Phone 44(0)20 7240 0856
Fax: 44(0)20 7379 0609
info@eurospangroup.com
www.eurospanbookstore.com/ipg 

Australia (Select Publishers)
John Reed Book Distribution 
11 Yandala Street
P.O. Box 257
Tea Gardens, NSW 2324
Australia
Phone 612-4997-2936 
Fax 612-4997-2937 
charles@johnreedbooks.com.au  
www.johnreedbooks.com.au

New Zealand
Nationwide Book Distributors Ltd
P.O. Box 65
Oxford 7443
New Zealand
Phone 64-03-366-9559
Fax 64-03-366-4801
info@nationwidebooks.co.nz

China & Taiwan
China Publishers Marketing
Unit 5A, Floor 5, No.2
Lane 99 North CaoXi Road
Xuhui District
Shanghai
China, 200030
Phone/Fax: 0086-21-54259557 
benjamin.pan@cpmarketing.com.cn

Indonesia, Korea, Singapore,  
Malaysia, Philippines, Brunei,  
Thailand, Vietnam, India & Japan
The White Partnership
6 Newlands Road
Tumbridge Wells
Kent TN1 1YS 
U.K. 
(+44) 1892 557767 
thewhitepartnership@btopenworld.com

Singapore & Malaysia
Publishers Marketing Services Pte Ltd
10-C Jalan Ampas #07-01
Ho Seng Lee Flatted Warehouse
Singapore 329513
Phone 65-62565166
Fax 65-62530008
info@pms.com.sg

Philippines, Micronesia & Korea
Mind Mover Publishing House
341 Katipunan Avenue
Loyola Heights
Quezon City
Philippines 1100
Phone 63-2-435-1015
Fax 63-2-920-7533
lazoleilani@yahoo.com

Southern Africa
Intersoft
Cnr 19 Kent Road & Jan Smuts Avenue
Dunkeld West
Johannesburg
Gaunteng
South Africa 
(+27) 11 325 2643 
info@intersoft.co.za 



*7
FA
S*

In
d

ep
en

d
en

t 
Pu

b
lis

h
er

s 
G

ro
u

p
 

81
4 

N
o

rt
h

 F
ra

n
kl

in
 S

tr
ee

t 
C

h
ic

ag
o

, I
L 

60
61

0 
U

SA

Small Press 
United

Titles in this catalog can be combined with titles  
from our other fine catalogs:


